Pos.
Marathon
Junior F
1st
JUnior M
1st

2nd

3rd
Sub23 M
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Elite M
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
Master 30 F

Dorsal Nombre

103 Pérez Figueroa, Andrea

43
42
41

30
35
34
33
32

25

13
20

11

22
14
24
19
15
18

Rodriguez Cabello, Pablo
Deniz Abou, Pedro
Brito Hernandez, Adrian

Brito Rodriguez, Juan Ignacio
Molinari, Luca

Gutiérrez Galvez, Francisco
Gonzalez Santana, Pedro Antonio
Diaz Cabrera, Javier

Rivero Betancor, Blas Arturo
Padron, Antonio

Ramos Dominguez, Javier

Vera Ramos, Nelson

Rodriguez Caraballo, Samuel
Tejera Martin, Ayose

Ossorio Cruz, Adrian

Santana Fernandez, Daniel
Sosa Correa, Alejandro

Perez Diaz, Manuel Jesus
Martin Rodriguez, Juan Manuel
Rodriguez Molina, Juan Santiago
Del Barco Rodriguez, Hector
Trujillo Montesdeoca, Jorge
Hermandez, Cristian

Ferrer Arrocha, Diego

Goya Ramos, Alvaro
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Sexo Club

INDEPENDIENTE

ASEGURAS PRODUQUE
BIKE TEAM PROJECT
CLUB TARAJAL BIKE

C. D. COFETE

CLUB CICLISTA FULABIKE FIERTEVENTURA
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

C. D. RUNGOSAY

PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)

C. C. COFETE

BIKE TEAM PROJECT

C.C. FULABIKE

C.D. ELALJIBE

C.D BIKEPOINT

TRIBIKE TEAM

BIKE TEAM PROJECT

CLUB DEPORTIVO ORBA OROTAVA
TENERIFE BIKE POIN PIZZERIA ESPANOLA
CLUB CICLISTA FULA BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

C.M. ELJABLE

TRIPTO

Tiempo

3:39:47,3

2:45:00,6
3:08:58,7
3:32:16,7

2:54:08,0
2:55:29,7
3:29:04,5
3:38:15,1
4:52:46,5

2:35:19,7
2:35:32,1
2:35:43,3
2:36:14,2
2:38:48,0
2:42:03,5
2:53:35,7
3:02:20,5
3:10:32,3
3:31:54,5
3:35:59,7
3:46:50,6
3:51:21,5
4:09:51,0
4:32:33,8
4:39:13,4
4:39:33,6



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
Master 30 M
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st

112
110
115
122
118
123
117
121
114
111
113

268
217
222
264
317
248
203
252
214
219
229
283
269
236
207
293
321
213
978
272
307

Campos Marrero, Isabel
Alonso Chinea, Yurena
Hofma, Femke Lieselotte
Scardino, Eleonora

Barrios Morales, Iraya

Diaz, Minerva

Santana Jiménez, Maria Nisa
Santana Quintana, Lucia
Gonzalez Gonzalez, Cristina
Ayuso Garcia, Maria Angélica
Gomez Gonzalez, Amanda

Sordo Gasalla, Aquiles

Diaz Godoy, Yapci Antonio
Fernandez Maestre, José
Sanchez Moyano, Alvaro
Lorenzo Martin, Cristofer
Ortega Ballester, Javier
Arteaga Ramos, Diego Manuel
Perez Aguiar, Francisco Javier
Del Pino Navarro, Cristo Manuel
Diaz Padron, Javier

Hernandez Mateos, Alberto
Camejo Santana, David

Sosa Medina, Francisco Manuel
Martin Bello, Jose Jonathan
Brienza, Francesco

Draghi, Davide

Notario Déniz, Christopher
Crespo Betancort, Rudy
Méndez Rosales, Jonay

Valido Rodriguez, Alexis Ramdn
Guevara Acosta, Joseph
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LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL
CLUB CICLISTA COFETE

C.D. MACEBIKE

COTIFIT

INDEPENDIENTE

CD ALPEBIKE CANARIAS

CC ONCEDIENTES

COTRAINER

BIKRONOS

LOS BARRIALES TF24

TENERIFE BIKE POIN PIZZERIA ESPANOLA

100% BIKE

100%BIKE

C.C. FULABIKE

FULA BIKE FUERTEVENTURA
INDEPENDIENTE

C. D. ORBA OROTAVA
CLUB CICLISTA FOGUEO
C.D. TELLOLIN

BIKE TEAM PROJECT

CC PEDAL DEL SUR IRICHEN
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CALIMA

ARUBIKE

ORBA OROTAVA DIMUROL
A.C.I.C.

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. LATITUD 29¢

CC GOMERA

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

3:22:55,6
3:29:39,6
3:34:15,2
3:59:42,7
4:17:55,9
4:23:12,5
4:30:20,9
4:33:17,9
4:36:15,4
4:45:51,1
4:45:51,1

2:40:00,4
2:45:33,9
2:46:24,0
2:50:48,9
2:51:35,6
2:53:20,5
2:54:37,9
2:55:00,8
2:55:01,2
2:55:43,3
2:59:07,4
2:59:36,7
3:00:22,8
3:01:07,5
3:03:28,0
3:03:36,4
3:04:20,0
3:04:20,6
3:05:21,3
3:06:30,9
3:11:34,3



22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th

324
250
241
273
336
226
338
237
259
218
212
340
342
275
337
208
326
335
240
303
227
320
238
333
334
234
260
298
309
350
296
287
255

Perera Peraza, Jose Jonay
Pefia Lopez, José Luis

Méndez Rosales, Yeray
Velazquez Toledo, Adrian
Rodriguez Martin, Elidad
Hernandez Abrante, Javier
Rodriguez Perez, Dailos Daniel
Martin Brito, Sergio

Rodriguez Espino, Francisco Rubén
Diaz Gonzalez, Miguel
Corridon, Nathan

Santana Garcia, Daniel

Suarez Feito, Carlos

Afonso Calero, Zenén
Rodriguez Ojeda, Pedro José
Cabrera Borges, Santiago Luis
Pérez Lopez, Nauzet
Rodriguez Gopar, Juan, Jesus
Martin Trujillo, José Alberto
Gonzalez Luis, Alejandro
Hernandez Diaz, Francisco Jose
Morales Gil, Adan

Martin Martin, Juan Bautista
Rodriguez Gonzalez, Jesus Daniel
Rodriguez Gonzalez, Moisés
Horcajada Pérez, Urko
Rodriguez Vera, Cristian
Garcia Deniz, Francisco Jose
Hernandez Escuela, Cristoba
Lagos De Los Santos, lvan
Franquiz Rodriguez, Victoriano
Chavez Perez, Manuel Jesus
Quintino Santana, Saul
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HARIA TRAIL TEAM
ALPEBIKE

CC GOMERA
ORBA-OROTAVA
INDEPENDIENTE

C. D. ORBA OROTAVA
100% BIKE

PROCYCLE

CLUB TARAJAL BIKE
MACACO FIT
COLUMBUS
INDEPENDIENTE

ALPE BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
TINAMAR BIKE

CLUB CICLISTA TEGALA
C.D. SEVEN PRO CICLING
INDEPENDIENTE
C.C.BIKRONOS
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA CHINEJE
INDEPENDIENTE

CC ARUBIKE

CLUB BIAMON MTB
CICLO TEAM TRIATOR
C.D. SORIA9

D-ROUTE BIKE CLUB
CLUB CICLISMO BUEN ROLLITO
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA MACEBIKETEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE

3:12:31,0
3:12:47,9
3:12:53,1
3:12:53,1
3:14:04,3
3:14:52,6
3:15:11,8
3:16:27,4
3:16:29,3
3:20:17,9
3:21:47,8
3:22:00,4
3:23:49,2
3:24:40,2
3:25:04,9
3:25:10,1
3:25:48,4
3:25:50,0
3:25:57,6
3:27:25,1
3:27:32,6
3:27:58,4
3:29:39,0
3:31:36,9
3:32:27,0
3:33:16,1
3:33:20,2
3:33:37,1
3:33:59,5
3:34:27,1
3:34:58,6
3:37:22,8
3:38:30,0



55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79th
80th
81st
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th

295
294
235
349
330
977
209
281
304
279
292
247
225
245
323
291
306
267
280
211
239
339
228
332
313
319
205
299
266
343
223
314
215

Felipe Rodriguez, Aridane
Féchir, Christian

Llarena Lorenzo, Javier

Cabrera Brito, Ruben David
Rodriguez Arleo, Jorge Luis
Junyet Roman, Eduardo
Cabrera Rivero, Lorenzo Damian
Brito Martin, Juan Antonio
Gonzalez Rodriguez, Diego
Bethencourt Santana, Richard
Diaz Medina, Jonatan

Ojeda Quintana, Alexis

Gopar Delgado, David

Negrin Viera, Omar

Pacheco Roman, Jonathan

Diaz Hernandez, Jose Raul
Guerra Umpierrez, Mario
Santana Rodriguez, Santiago David
Brito Hernandez, Jose
Candanedo Cabrera, Jose Manuel
Martin Suarez, Jesus Alexis
Roque Santana, Lucas
Hernandez Martel, Fernando
Rodriguez Dominguez, Cesar
Llanos Garcia, Braian

Méndez Gonzalez, Daniel
Artiles Santana, Ruyman

Garcia Déniz, Francisco Rubén
Santana Perdomo, David
Sudrez Sosa, Donovan

Garcia Diaz, Alexis

Lépez Diaz, Oliver

Del Rosario Suarez, Ruyman Carmelo
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PICONEROS BIKER'S
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA BLUEPOWER
C D COFETE
INDEPENDIENTE

MOTIVE ONE C.D.

CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA
CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

SEVEN PRO CYCLING
CD ALPEBIKE
GRUNOVEL
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. TELLOLIN
INDEPENDIENTE
SAUCILLO
INDEPENDIENTE
TARAJAL BIKE

CLUB CICLISTA DORARIL MOYABIKE
D-ROUTE BIKE CLUB
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. TRISUREST
CANELABIKE
FEMARGUIN

CD ARISTA

JARRA & PEDAL
PAJERO TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
TAMADABA BIKER

3:40:33,4
3:41:26,2
3:42:11,3
3:42:20,3
3:42:28,1
3:43:29,2
3:43:46,3
3:44:06,2
3:44:06,2
3:44:11,4
3:44:33,2
3:44:53,6
3:45:23,6
3:45:43,5
3:45:45,0
3:46:42,4
3:46:55,0
3:47:20,0
3:48:19,5
3:50:24,3
3:50:37,7
3:53:09,3
3:54:37,0
3:55:16,0
3:55:36,7
3:55:48,7
3:56:16,1
3:56:41,8
3:57:08,8
3:57:23,0
3:57:38,6
3:58:56,7
4:01:35,1



88th
89th
90th
91st
92nd
93rd
94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th
105th
106th
107th
108th
109th
110th
111th
112th
113th
114th
115th
Master 40 F
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

318
270
246
277
286
204
271
201
345
261
341
308
232
316
253
328
302
285
258
254
311
230
312
224
310
331
346
231

135
140
130
144

Marcianes Palacios, José Andrés
Suarez Ortega, Victor

Ojeda Hernandez, Yeray
Armas Betancort, Ariel
Cebrian Jiménez, Javier
Artiles Barrera, José Maria
Trujillo Delgado, Moises
Alvarado Reyes, Edgar Aitor
Trujillo Montelongo, Rayco
Romero Quintero, Eduardo
Santos Rios, Gerardo

Hernandez Delgado, Roberto Carlos

Hernandez Valido, Cristo

Lopez Ramos, Alberto Jose
Prieto Espino, Angel

Pérez Toste, Jezer

Gonzalez, Aythami

Carmona Garcia, Borja
Rodriguez, Alejandro

Quintana Pedersen, Miguel
Hernandez Lopez, Victor
Hernandez Navarro, Luis Armiche
Herrera Sanchez, Jose Manuel
Gonzalez Rodriguez, Cristian
Hernandez Garcia, Juan Ayoze
Rodriguez Cedres, Antonio Kilian
Vargas Suarez, Carlos
Hernandez Ruiz, Carlos

Sanchez Amador, Cathaysa
Luz Morales, Carmen Delia
Ibafiez Ruiz, Ruth

Sendin Diego, Ana Belén
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INDEPENDIENTE
D-ROUTE BIKE
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
TRIYAIZA

CLUB CICLISMO HUETE
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
C.C.BIKRONOS
C.C.BIKRONOS
INDEPENDIENTE
MACACO FIT
C.CSTELVIO TEAM

C.D. LATITUD 29¢
SAUCILLO
INDEPENDIENTE
COSTABIKER
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CANELABIKE
CANELABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
ARUBIKE

VEREDAS ATAURO
CANELABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
PLATOCHICO

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE

TOP TIME TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. TRIDAN DANYSPORT
INDEPENDIENTE

4:01:47,4
4:01:50,6
4:03:34,2
4:04:30,2
4:08:04,3
4:08:57,3
4:09:04,1
4:09:04,1
4:10:35,1
4:13:44,9
4:14:32,8
4:17:09,1
4:18:12,9
4:20:33,8
4:23:26,8
4:26:21,2
4:29:08,4
4:29:50,9
4:34:22,6
4:34:34,4
4:35:50,8
4:45:14,8
4:47:28,9
4:51:03,1
4:55:05,4
4:55:38,4
4:56:35,4
4:58:55,5

3:16:37,0
3:18:49,2
3:27:56,2
3:29:57,6



5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
Master 40 M
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th

139
976
143
134
133
131
137
138

534
726
468
510
538
423
573
424
449
401
541
465
441
521
559
462
566
560
674
578
722
723
540
556

Herrera De La Guardia, Patricia
Delgado Torres, Veronica
Quevedo Cabrera, Icha
Rodriguez Espino, Montserrat
Marrero Benitez, Macarena C.
Jiménez Jiménez, Begoia

Baez Medina, Maria Candelaria
Bolafios Pefiate, Olivia

Pérez Cruz, Francisco Jose

Sudrez Fernandez, José David
Garmendia, Erlantz

Martinez Camalich, Javier

Pérez Morera, Jose Agustin
Bolado Del Castillo, Juan Carlos
Umpiérrez Martin, Yonathan
Bolafios Garcia, Claudio

Deniz Lorenzo, Alberto

Acevedo Pérez, Fernando

Pruijn, Casper

Franco Osorio, Pavel

De La Nuez Guerra, Alfredo Carlos
Moreno Pérez, Javier

Sanchez Marrero, Roberto

Febles Reyes, Fabian
Santana Sosa, Francisco Javier
Sanchez Vega, Sebastian
Monserrat De Leon, Juan Francisco
Veldzquez Brito, Christian

Sarabia Hernandez, Victor Manuel
Serrano Pascual, Andrés

Piriz, Marcelo

Rodriguez Morales, Nauzet Fco
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CALIMA

CLUB CICLISTA COFETE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. SEVEN PRO CICLING
MOYABIKE

VADEBICIS
INDEPENDIENTE
COTRAINER

PICACHOS TELDE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.C. FULABIKE

CLUB CICLISTA DORARIL MOYABIKE
CD EL AUJIBE

C.D. TRIDAN DANYSPORT
TRIYAIZA

CLUB CICLISTA FULABIKE FIERTEVENTURA
CC ARUBIKE

CLUB CICLISTA FULABIKE

C.D EL NORTE ES NUESTRO
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
RIUTEM

BRIEL BIKES TEAM

BLUE POWER .C.C.

C.D. SEVEN PRO CICLING

CD TRIDAN DANYSPORT
ARRELEVOS CICLYNG TEAM
C.D. MAREA VIVA

LANZABIKE

INDEPENDIENTE
C.CJACOMAR

CD COLUMBUS RUNNER FUER
SAUCILLO

3:30:22,8
3:42:33,3
3:42:35,3
3:53:13,2
3:57:02,4
4:20:29,4
4:45:32,6
4:51:56,4

2:36:44,5
2:38:48,0
2:40:40,8
2:40:41,4
2:42:03,6
2:43:37,7
2:44:25,1
2:44:59,7
2:46:13,2
2:46:28,1
2:51:00,7
2:51:22,4
2:51:36,4
2:52:14,6
2:52:26,5
2:52:41,5
2:55:00,4
2:55:02,2
2:55:41,2
2:55:41,8
2:56:02,1
2:58:07,8
2:58:48,7
2:59:02,3



25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th

403
546
402
515
517
439
503
533
563
551
571
460
493
579
514
496
473
485
464
643
427
690
499
642
411
701
442
509
475
716
440
500
470

Acosta Guerra, Antonio Bruno
Ramos Viera, Gelo

Acosta Cedillo, Roberto Carlos
Melo Bello, Héctor
Montesdeoca Suarez, L.Alberto
Co’, Emanuele

Martin, Mateo

Perez Aguiar, Sergio Manuel
Santana Dominguez, Jose
Rodriguez Castro, Tenaro
Tavio Morales, Victor

Falcon Guerra, Francisco Javier
Hierro Perez, José Manuel
Ventura, Fran

Medina Sosa, Jorge David
Lépez Arias, Miguel Angel
Gonzalez Aleman, Octavio
Hernandez Aleman, Miguel
Flores Garcia, Kevin
Hernandez Cabrera, Mario
Caballero Santana, Vicente Mario
Pérez Garcia, Domingo

Lépez Lépez, Manuel lvan
Hernandez Alonso, Alberto
Artiles Pérez, David

Reyes Fuentes, Ivan

Del Pino Martin, Diego

Martin Ventura, Andres
Gonzalez Mayor, Juan Fernando
Santana Del Pino, Daniel

Cruz Arocha, Nacor

Lorenzo Batista, Jeronimo

Gil Leon, Oscar Francisco
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BLUE POWER,C.C.

CLUB TARAJAL BIKE

CD EL AUJIBE

CC PEDAL DEL SUR IRICHEN
MOYABIKE

C.D. MACEBIKE

CLUB CICLISTA TEGALA
C.D.TELLOLIN
INDEPENDIENTE
ARRELEVOS CICLYNG TEAM
TRIYAIZA

CLUB CICLISTA COFETE
C.T. CALIMA

MTB EL ALJIBE

TOP TIME TEAM

CD COLUMBUS RUNNER FUER
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
100% BIKE

CLUB CICLISTA IRICHEN
CLUB BIAMON MTB
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
TRIPTO

BIKE THERORE
INDEPENDIENTE
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
C.C.BIKRONOS

D-ROUTE BIKE CLUB
CLUB CLICLISTA TEGALA
MOTIVE ONE C.D.

C.D. SEVEN PRO CICLING
BLUE POWER,C.C.

CC ARUBIKE

C.D. SEVEN PRO CICLING

2:59:42,1
2:59:42,3
3:00:20,1
3:00:40,7
3:00:51,8
3:01:08,3
3:01:13,2
3:01:26,5
3:02:20,6
3:02:54,2
3:03:27,8
3:03:37,7
3:03:59,0
3:04:20,2
3:04:39,8
3:04:40,2
3:05:13,9
3:05:14,5
3:05:20,4
3:05:20,7
3:06:22,7
3:06:51,1
3:06:58,7
3:07:35,0
3:09:49,2
3:10:32,0
3:10:50,6
3:10:54,6
3:12:19,1
3:12:32,6
3:13:01,0
3:13:15,5
3:13:44,6



58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79th
80th
81st
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th

717
520
477
458
419
689
536
490
409
732
483
466
612
494
516
481
577
474
569
558
580
451
447
557
530
495
506
714
650
461
519
547
432

Santana Garcia, Orlando Javier
Moreno Avilés, Miguel Angel
Gonzalez Navarro, José Francisco
Estevez Hernandez, Javier
Betancort Robayna, Juan Francisco
Perera Pérez, Adrian

Perez Diaz, Jose Marcos
Hernandez Naranjo, Francisco Ramoén
Armas Dumpierrez, Jose

Guillén Herrera, Francisco
Guevara Acosta, Alexei

Fuentes Bello, David

Déniz Reyes, Narciso

Lemes Robayna, Alexis

Miranda Montero, Jorge Enrique
Guerra Ojeda, Jesus

Vega Vega, Jose Yeray

Gonzalez Macias, Aridane

Suarez Alcala, Jean Carlos

Rojas Hernandez, Francisco Javier
Villalba Hernendez, Juan Jose
Diaz Cabrera, Juan Antonio

Déniz Almeida, Beneharo
Rodriguez Rodriguez, German Ramon
Ossorio Hernandez, Jonay

Ledn Quintana, Oliver

Martin Garcia, José Alberto
Santamaria Negrin, Felix Manuel
Herrera Gonzalez, Pablo

Falcon Ramos, Daniel

Morales Lozano, Juan Francisco
Rivero Gonzalez, Tinerfe
Camacho Rojo, Jesus
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CD PALO ALAMUA

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
TOP TIME TEAM
BICISTAR

LANZABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA SAN JUAN
CLUB CICLISTA SAN JUAN
TARAJAL BIKE

RIUTEAM

LANZABIKE

C,T. CALIMA
PICONEROS BIKER'S
PERENQUEN
LANZABIKE

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
BRIEL BIKES TEAM
MACACO FIT

RIUTEAM

LANZABIKE

LANZABIKE

MOTIVE ONE C.D.
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
ARUBIKE

CLUB CLICLISTA TEGALA
COSTABIKER

TOP TIME TEAM
VEREDAS A TAURO

C. D. COFETE

C. C. BLUE POWER

CD ALPEBIKE CANARIAS
CC COFETE

TOP TIME TEAM

3:14:27,7
3:15:08,0
3:15:41,2
3:16:02,3
3:16:03,8
3:16:11,1
3:17:17,0
3:17:17,2
3:17:48,2
3:18:10,3
3:18:21,4
3:18:32,9
3:18:46,1
3:18:51,7
3:19:53,2
3:20:15,6
3:20:17,9
3:20:17,9
3:20:34,4
3:20:42,6
3:20:42,6
3:21:00,0
3:21:06,2
3:21:08,5
3:21:37,1
3:21:45,9
3:21:48,6
3:21:53,6
3:23:34,1
3:23:44,9
3:23:49,1
3:23:49,5
3:24:03,5



91st
92nd
93rd
94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th
105th
106th
107th
108th
109th
110th
111th
112th
113th
114th
115th
116th
117th
118th
119th
120th
121st
122nd
123rd

426
532
448
606
412
659
708
683
634
681
591
665
544
435
720
645
413
511
685
651
428
486
525
600
436
452
576
678
528
504
469
564
505

Bruno Calixto, Samuel Yeray
Perez, Jose

Deniz Deniz, Orlando

Corujo Diaz, Antonio

Ascanio Ramirez, Nauzet
Lamas Peteiro, José Angel
Rodriguez Martin, Francisco
Otero Perez, David

Garcia Omar, Victor Javier
Ortega Ballester, David
Asencio Herrera, Oscar

Martin Curbelo, David

Ramirez Galvan, Francisco Javier
Carrefio Rodriquez, Juan Ignacio
Santana Santana, Juan Manuel
Hernandez Martin, Jacobo Tomas
Avila Gonzalez, Jorge Juan
Medina Cabrera, Victor
Padrén Suarez, Antonio
Herrera Gonzalez, Romen
Cabrera Cabrera, José Carmelo
Hernandez Gonzalez, Adan
Navarro Godoy, Ivan

Callejo Camacho, Carlos
Casal Paz, Antonio

Diaz Tores, Daniel

Vega Alonso, Manuel

Navarro Delgado, Roberto
Ojeda Zamora, Eliezer

Martin, Rayco

Georgiev, Nikolay

Santana Perera, Victor Manuel
Martin Flores, Oscar

IR IEIEIEIEIEIEIEIE I I IE-GE- GG G G-I

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
C.D. TELLOLIN
AFILADOR C.D.

CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA

C.C. BLUE POWER

CD TRIDAN DANYSPORT
ARISTA PRO TEAM
PICONEROBIKER
INDEPENDIENTE

ORBA OROTAVA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

VADEBICIS

TOP TIME TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

ORBA OROTAVA DIMUROL

3 COM SQUAD
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. COFETE

CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE
100% BIKE

TRIPTO

CLUB CICLISTA DORARIL MOYABIKE
TOP TIME TEAM

TOP TIME TEAM

CD TROTADUNAS

ALPEBIKE

BLUEPOWER

CD COLUMBUS RUNNER FUER
3COMSQUAD

CC ARUBIKE

3:24:33,1
3:24:52,1
3:25:23,0
3:25:29,9
3:26:02,9
3:26:57,4
3:27:27,9
3:27:45,6
3:27:45,8
3:27:46,0
3:27:57,8
3:28:00,8
3:28:01,0
3:28:04,3
3:28:07,3
3:28:17,0
3:29:27,7
3:30:07,6
3:30:52,2
3:31:55,8
3:32:04,1
3:33:03,1
3:33:15,6
3:33:17,8
3:33:25,8
3:34:10,0
3:34:46,6
3:34:59,9
3:35:43,7
3:36:10,0
3:36:38,7
3:36:42,5
3:36:42,5



124th
125th
126th
127th
128th
129th
130th
131st
132nd
133rd
134th
135th
136th
137th
138th
139th
140th
141st
142nd
143rd
144th
145th
146th
147th
148th
149th
150th
151st
152nd
153rd
154th
155th
156th

446
418
622
615
589
679
593
405
497
710
431
527
570
601
455
450
554
623
647
975
630
498
524
705
712
574
631
603
691
444
625
478
697

Delgado Martin, Bruno
Betancor Mendoza, Melchor
Farray Fernandez, Jose Alberto
Diaz Eestupifian, Jose Manuel
Arafia Martin, Raul

Noval Vazquez, Agustin
Barreto Corujo, Jesus Valentin
Allo Lema, Jose

Lopez Cabezas, Juan Antonio
Rodriguez Romero, Javier
Cabrera Medina, José Alberto
Ojeda Garcia, Orlando

Suarez Betancor, Ismael
Camacho Tejera, Jose Luis
Duarte Luzardo, Roberto Carlos
Di Nicco, Diego José

Rodriguez Henriquez, Alberto
Felipe Carrillo, Josué
Hernandez Rodriguez, Carlos Manuel
Padilla Martin, Pedro Miguel
Garcia Cruz, Francisco Ramon
Lépez Cabezas, Fco Javier
Naranjo Afonso, David Cristo
Rodriguez Castro, Alberto
Sanchez Gonzalez, Jose Yeray
Umpierrez Rodriguez, Francisco Javier
Garcia Hernandez, Victor
Castellano Martin, Ismael
Pérez Garcia, Yeray

Del Rosario Suarez, Pablo Javier
Fernandez Martin, Melchor
Gonzalez Santos, Moises
Ramirez Pérez, Alejandro Javier
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MOTIVE ONE
CLUB TARAJAL BIKE
CLUB IRICHEN
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CD MAREA VIVA
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D.EL NORTE ES NUESTRO
CLUB DEPORTIVO COFETE

INDEPENDIENTE
D-ROUTE BIKE CLUB
MOTIVE ONE C.D.

CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE

INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB DALE RUEDA
INDEPENDIENTE

A RELEVOS TEAM

C.C. BLUE POWER
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB TARAJAL BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

CD COFETE

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
CD ARISTA
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA TEGALA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CEPCAN MOTIVE ONE
TAMADABA BIKER
INDEPENDIENTE
CDCALIMA
INDEPENDIENTE

3:36:56,1
3:36:59,4
3:37:02,7
3:37:03,1
3:37:10,5
3:37:37,0
3:38:44,9
3:39:14,3
3:39:46,7
3:39:52,8
3:40:08,1
3:40:35,6
3:40:35,7
3:40:58,2
3:41:11,7
3:42:06,5
3:42:09,5
3:42:11,9
3:42:15,8
3:42:33,9
3:42:39,9
3:43:04,3
3:43:24,5
3:44:37,8
3:44:48,2
3:45:44,3
3:46:26,8
3:47:30,7
3:47:54,6
3:47:57,3
3:48:08,7
3:48:11,4
3:48:31,5



157th
158th
159th
160th
161st
162nd
163rd
164th
165th
166th
167th
168th
169th
170th
171st
172nd
173rd
174th
175th
176th
177th
178th
179th
180th
181st
182nd
183rd
184th
185th
186th
187th
188th
189th

718
618
730
657
661
545
526
507
682
654
456
480
508
693
501
613
632
675
539
479
702
587
592
633
636
604
568
406
476
670
704
698
607

Santana Mendoza, Heriberto
Diaz Torres, Ayose

Ventura Martin, Armiche

Jover Barbero, Sergio

Lemes Clavijo, Jose Angel
Ramos Falcon, Antonio Jesus
Ojanguren Llanes, Julian

Martin Ruiz, Luis

Ortega Correa, Jonatan

Jaén Sanchez, Miguel Angel
Espino Diaz, Jesus Yeray

Guerra Aguiar, Mario Jose
Martin Santana, Carmelo

Pérez Lopez, Jorge

Marin, Hugo Leonardo

Diaz Camacho, Gustavo Texenery
Garcia Nieves, Carlos Alberto
Montaiez Rodriguez, Esteban
Perez Rodriguez, Juan Fernando
Gonzalez Suarez, Ismael

Reyes Hernandez, Victor Manuel
Alonso Cabrera, David

Baez Diaz, Francisco

Garcia Ojeda, Justo M.

Gil Sanchez, Yeray

Ciolfi, Pierluigi

Silvera Gordillo, José

Alvarez Lopez, Jose Maria
Gonzalez Miguens, Oscar
Medina Vega, Orenay
Rodriguez Brito, Pedro Fernando
Ramos Del Monte, Salvador
Cotrozzi, Mirko
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INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
ARISTA
INDEPENDIENTE
TAMADABABIKER
INDEPENDIENTE
TOP TIME TEAM
MOYABIKE
VULCANIA

CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE
D ROUTER
3COMSQUAD
INDEPENDIENTE
SAUCILLO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CD TERACHI

C. C. BLUE POWER
CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CLUB TARAJAL BIKE
DALERUEDA
INDEPENDIENTE
CD PALO ALAMUA
CD PALO ALAMUA
INDEPENDIENTE

3:48:44,5
3:49:14,9
3:49:20,1
3:49:20,8
3:49:53,0
3:50:10,5
3:50:27,0
3:51:02,5
3:51:09,4
3:51:26,0
3:51:51,6
3:53:09,2
3:53:10,0
3:53:20,7
3:53:27,8
3:54:04,3
3:54:51,5
3:54:57,6
3:56:40,8
3:57:02,4
3:57:36,7
3:57:39,3
3:58:09,2
3:58:59,0
3:58:59,8
3:59:19,4
3:59:31,7
3:59:35,6
3:59:41,8
3:59:50,9
4:00:44,3
4:00:56,9
4:01:00,3



190th
191st
192nd
193rd
194th
195th
196th
197th
198th
199th
200th
201st
202nd
203rd
204th
205th
206th
207th
208th
209th
210th
211th
212th
213th
214th
215th
216th
217th
218th
219th
220th
221st
222nd

585
676
416
729
430
429
624
590
602
453
443
721
660
581
688
663
662
408
599
641
616
728
417
407
561
703
537
596
584
586
652
595
711

Alejo Aguiar, Manuel

Moreno Benitez, Manuel Jesus
Batista Garcia, Fco. Manuel
Valladar Garcia, Miguel

Cabrera Garcia, Oliverio

Cabrera Garcia, Antonio

Felipe Trujillo, Antonio Nicolas
Armas Sanchez, José Luis
Casanova Luna, Max Stalin
Dominguez Afonso, Jose Francisco
Del Pino Martin, Benito Javier
Santana Santana, Norberto

Lema Varela, Ivan

Acosta Cruz, Daniel

Perdomo Mendoza, Alexandro
Mapelli, Cesar Lucas

Leon Betancor, Samuel

Arencibia Monzén, Sebastian Oliver
Cabrera Martin, Italo

Hernandez, Juan José

Diaz Hernandez, Ilvan

Vaca Oliva, Daniel Eliseo
Betancor Flores, Luis

Aranda Rodriguez, Santiago Jesus
Santana Alonso, Alexis

Rodriguez Aguiar, Alejandro
Pérez Falcén, Maggil

Bolivar Campillo, Francisco
Aguilar Melo, Tomas

Aleman Foronda, Gonzalo
Herrera Segura, David Alejandro
Berta, Luis German

Rodriguez Sanchez, Francisco Gabriel

IR IEIEIEIEIEIEIEIE I I IE-GE- GG G G-I

NARAKA RUNNERS
INDEPENDIENTE
CLUB CICLISTA SAN JUAN
C.C LOS VOLCANES
C D ARISTA

C D ARISTA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
MACACO FIT
D-ROUTE BIKE CLUB
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. TROTADUNAS
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
MOTIVE ONE C.D.
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
PICACHOS

ARISTA

MOTIVE ONE C.D.
INDEPENDIENTE
C.CSTELVIO TEAM
TROTABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
EN CA’PABLO SE ARREGLA TO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

4:01:04,5
4:01:35,0
4:01:57,2
4:02:08,0
4:02:14,8
4:02:14,8
4:03:09,0
4:03:54,1
4:04:11,0
4:04:13,4
4:04:16,1
4:05:15,7
4:06:26,1
4:06:33,9
4:07:02,5
4:07:21,1
4:09:01,0
4:10:22,7
4:10:32,7
4:10:32,8
4:10:53,7
4:11:08,1
4:13:10,2
4:13:11,3
4:13:29,8
4:14:25,2
4:14:32,8
4:17:39,3
4:17:56,2
4:18:44,7
4:20:01,4
4:20:28,0
4:21:08,1



223rd
224th
225th
226th
227th
228th
229th
230th
231st
232nd
233rd
234th
235th
236th
237th
238th
239th
240th
241st
242nd
243rd
244th
245th
246th
247th
248th
249th
250th
251st
252nd
253rd
254th
255th

518
488
617
594
692
709
605
414
562
597
438
653
644
513
471
425
609
512
433
472
459
489
542
467
727
713
696
731
628
610
684
611
598

Monzén Mufioz, Jorge
Hernandez Montesdeoca, Jorge
Diaz Santana, Marcelo
Bermudez Betancor, José Angel
Pérez Hernandez, Oliver
Rodriguez Rodriguez, Rafa
Conforto Deniz, Miguel Angel
Barrios Morales, Roberto
Santana De Leon, Mauro Alexis
Brisson Fuentes, Narciso Samuel
Castro Diaz, José Carlos
Hormiga Felipe, Salvador

Hernandez Hernandez, Antonio Jesus

Medina Medina, Pedro Agustin
Gil Rodriguez, José Luis

Borddn Medina, Alejandro

De La Vega Campos, Carlos
Medina Guedes, Ernesto
Caraballo Nieves, Oscar David
Gonzalez Abrante, Serafin Alexi
Falcon Gil, Ricardo

Hernandez Morales, Octavio
Puccini Gil, Jorge Enrique
Gamallo Farifia, Juan Pedro
Suarez Ramos, Alexander
Sanchez Pérez, Antonio Alberto
Quintana Sanchez, Aaron
Villarrubia Romero, Oscar
Fuentes Bethencourt, Jorge
Del Pino Navarro, Enrique
Pacheco Toribio, Basilio

Del Pino Sanchez, Adrian

Brito Mendez, Lorenzo
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C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
MOYABIKE DORATIL
INDEPENDIENTE

C.A. GECKO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

CD PALO ALAMUA

C.D. TRIDAN

C.D. TRIDAN
INDEPENDIENTE
GRUNOVEL

CD TERMESANA
INDEPENDIENTE
CAPISABIKE

C.D. TIRUSAMAT
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

CD COFETE

CLUB CICLISTA COFETE
CANELABIKE

SEVEN PRO CYCLING
TRIYAIZA

BIKRONOS

MACEBIKE TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB DEPORTIVO TRIDAN DANYSPORT
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
INDEPENDIENTE

4:21:37,7
4:21:46,1
4:21:47,0
4:23:09,2
4:23:41,9
4:23:43,3
4:24:07,4
4:24:36,4
4:24:36,6
4:24:46,9
4:25:25,0
4:27:29,6
4:27:29,7
4:27:36,2
4:27:56,3
4:28:13,7
4:29:44,6
4:30:08,3
4:30:08,3
4:32:54,7
4:34:36,1
4:35:49,7
4:36:15,4
4:37:32,9
4:40:13,2
4:40:49,0
4:41:26,0
4:43:42,8
4:45:21,5
4:45:21,7
4:49:52,9
4:50:02,7
4:50:32,1



256th
257th
258th
Master 50 F
1st
Master 50 M
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th

724
522
699

150

832
894
807
839
822
893
886
916
802
816
819
888
876
823
859
910
831
949
844
852
806
902
812
820
827
875
933

Soto Perez, Alfonso Carlos
Moreno Vega, Echedey
Redondo Torres, Sergio

Krimm, Doris

Gonzalez Romero, Roberto

De La Cruz Quintero, Juan Jesus
Baez Santos, Carlos

Marrero Rodriguez, Ramon Alejo
Diaz Gomez, Antonio Rafael
Cruz Laguna, Wilson José
Barredo Santamaria, Carlos
Hernandez Borges, Hermogenes
Aguiar Grimon, Mateo

Curbelo Calero, Jesus

Delgado Rodriguez, Manuel
Boggio, Petter

Torres Leon, Javier

Fernandez Alost, Antonio
Ramirez Torres, Javier Alejandro
Gonzalez Fortes, Carlos
Gonzalez Perez, Nestor
Sanginés Lopez, Leandro

Martin Viera, Sebastian Loreto
Paz Macias, Juan Agustin

Armas Fleitas, Felipe M.
Fernandez Viturro, Juan Carlos
Cardenes Diaz, Luis Esteban
Deniz Holtmann, Pedro

Garcia Ramirez, Gustavo Adolfo
Tacoronte Bacallado, Gregorio Alberto
Meldn Meldn, Luis Javier

£ <L
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INDEPENDIENTE
CLUB CICLISTA DORARIL MOYABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

A MAS VIENTO MAS CADENA

AFILADOR C.D.
INDEPENDIENTE
ARUBIKE

MACACO FIT
100%BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
ETXEBARRI XTREM

C. D. ORBA OROTAVA
C.T. CALIMA

CLUB CICLISTA TEGALA
CLUB DALE RUEDA
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA MACEBIKETEAM
CLUB TARAJAL BIKE
RIUTEAM
CLUBCHINEJE
AFILADOR C.D.
INDEPENDIENTE

C:C TAMADABABIKER
BLUE POWER,C.C.

CLUB CICLISTA FULABIKE FIERTEVENTURA

CORRELUMES CANARIAS
CC ARUBIKE

BIKE TEAM PROJECT
LANZABIKE

CC BIKRONOS
INDEPENDIENTE

4:51:19,7
4:58:59,2
4:59:14,4

4:29:00,2

2:51:34,8
2:57:37,9
2:59:37,2
3:00:52,8
3:01:06,5
3:01:07,3
3:01:56,9
3:03:28,3
3:04:43,2
3:05:23,8
3:07:32,6
3:09:50,4
3:10:39,9
3:12:12,5
3:12:50,6
3:13:05,1
3:13:44,5
3:14:58,1
3:15:05,7
3:15:05,9
3:15:19,9
3:16:43,0
3:17:48,6
3:18:47,8
3:20:58,9
3:23:38,8
3:23:51,1



28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th

955
890
942
810
866
829
870
808
843
961
857
828
803
801
897
898
813
809
911
862
817
905
880
860
945
853
825
856
885
909
869
948
800

Sebastian Herrero, Javier
Campos Angulo, Jose Javier
Ramirez Jorge, Carlos Ramén
Bolafios Quintana, Pedro Luis
Romero Morera, Jaime

Gonzalez Gonzalez, Benito Alfredo

Santana Navarro, Francisco Javier
Bermudez Huertas, Cristo
Martin Ventura, Manuel Isidro
Castano Cardona, Alirio
Quintana Perez, Jose

Garcia Naranjo, Jose Ramon
Aguilera Suarez, Jesus

Afonso Rodriguez, Juan

Den Tek, Adrie

Diaz Pefia, Alfredo

Castellano Jimenez, Juan Carlos
Betancor Acosta, Victor Hugo
Gonzalez Lavin, José Luis
Rivero Viera, Luis

De La Barrera Garcia, Diego
Garcia Caballero, Francisco
Viera Viera, Jose Miguel

Rios Santana, Carlos

Rodriguez Armas, Miguel Angel
Perez Perera, Jose

Garcia Moreno, Miguel J
Piergentili, Osvaldo Luis

Baez Gonzalez, Domingo
Gomez Morera, Bautista
Santana Hernandez, José Gabriel
Sancho Lozano, Felix

Afonso Hernandez, Vicente
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INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. TERACHI

PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
BLUE POWER,C.C.
INDEPENDIENTE
TAMADABA BIKE
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
CLUB CICLISTA TEGALA

CLUB DEPORTIVO BIKE POINT

BRIEL BIKES TEAM

LA ROTONDA

ARISTA CLUB DEPORTIVO
INDEPENDIENTE

TEAM ADRIENO BIKES
TRIPTO

VADEBICIS

AFILADOR C.D.
INDEPENDIENTE

TOP TIME TEAM

C.D. LATITUD 29¢
INDEPENDIENTE
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
CLUB CICLISTA FULA BIKE
CD TROTADUNAS

TOP TIME TEAM
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEMTB EL HIERBAJO
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
C.CJACOMAR

CC GOMERA

3:24:43,1
3:26:35,0
3:26:43,4
3:27:36,4
3:27:36,5
3:27:57,9
3:28:02,8
3:28:03,9
3:28:32,8
3:29:02,3
3:29:38,8
3:29:39,4
3:29:58,4
3:31:10,1
3:32:30,9
3:33:17,6
3:34:40,0
3:36:06,2
3:36:52,9
3:37:43,9
3:38:44,4
3:40:01,1
3:40:07,3
3:41:25,2
3:42:20,3
3:42:53,6
3:43:25,0
3:43:58,2
3:44:58,0
3:45:30,5
3:48:06,8
3:48:18,1
3:48:24,2



61st

62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st

72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79th
80th
81st

82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th
91st

92nd
93rd

846
904
954
842
950
849
824
958
923
881
818
863
847
838
901
854
938
903
811
906
912
837
877
850
895
889
851
899
815
937
864
922
836

Martinez, Adrian

Fuentes Dominguez, Roman Aurelio
Santos Sanchez, Agerico

Martin Suarez, José Juan

Santana Santana, Santiago

Melo Garcia, Jose

Garcia Medina, Santiago

Vazquez Fernandez, Ricardo Plastani
Lopez Bautista, Gonzalo

Zerpa Medina, Ramon

De Ledn Tejera, Victor

Rodriguez Acosta, Agustin Nicolas
Martinez Santana, Aurelio
Lorenzo Navarro, José Javier
Fernandez Carrefio, Raul

Perez Rodriguez, Tomas
Perdomo Suarez, Jose Luis
Franquiz Ro3, Jose Javier

Cabrera Pérez, Aristides

Garcia Mesa, Raimundo
Gonzalez Lopez, Juan Jose

Lopéz Morera, José Vicente
Valencia Perez, Roberto

Morales De Leon, Angel Bruno
De Vera De Leon, Miguel Angel
Callero Morales, Luis Rafael
Ortega Suarez, Antonio Manuel
Dominguez Santiago, Roberto
Correa Bordes, Juan

Perdomo Morales, Ricardo
Rodriguez Rodriguez, Alberto Israel
Liberto, Marco

Hernandez Viera, Antonio Mario
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CLUB DEPORTIVO TRIDAN DANYSPORT
INDEPENDIENTE

CD PALO ALAMUA

CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE
TOLISCO

CLUB CICLISTA CHINEJE

MACACO FIT

CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA
CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA
ARUBIKE

LANZABIKE

C. C. COFETE

CLUB CICLISTA IDUNA

ARISTA CLUB DEPORTIVO
INDEPENDIENTE

C. C. BLUE POWER

CLUB CICLISTA IRICHEN
INDEPENDIENTE

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

BLUE POWER ,C.C.
INDEPENDIENTE

CD TERACHI

CD TERACHI

HARIA TRAIL TEAM

CD B-SPORTY

INDEPENDIENTE

AGUIBIKE

INDEPENDIENTE

CAPCAN MOTIVE ONE
INDEPENDIENTE

PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)

3:49:28,7
3:49:34,1
3:49:34,4
3:50:37,5
3:51:05,8
3:51:52,6
3:51:53,8
3:52:05,0
3:52:09,4
3:52:28,6
3:54:00,7
3:54:47,1
3:55:01,5
3:55:46,7
3:56:32,8
3:56:40,8
3:57:10,7
3:57:28,9
3:57:34,5
3:59:18,0
4:00:25,5
4:02:38,3
4:02:48,8
4:04:44,6
4:04:44,8
4:06:26,9
4:08:04,4
4:09:55,8
4:11:37,8
4:12:20,4
4:12:21,7
4:14:05,7
4:14:17,5



94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th
105th
106th
107th
108th
109th
110th
111th
112th
113th
114th
115th
116th
117th
118th
119th
120th
121st
122nd
123rd
124th
125th
126th

884
929
835
935
921
883
900
915
833
830
855
944
925
821
913
814
858
951
959
946
956
845
865
924
861
879
952
840
930
931
939
947
878

Alonso Hernandez, Juan Gregorio
Mayor Valeron, Pablo

Hernandez Ramos, Juan Manuel
Ortega Perdomo, Aurelio

Jorddn Rodriguez, Javier Abdodn
Aleman Reyes, Orlando

Falzéon Fuente, Yvan J.

Gutierrez Medina, Manuel Agustin

Guerra Garcia, Alberto Alejandro
Gonzalez Jimenez, Raul

Pérez Salas, Victor

Requena Amigo, Juan Carlos
Martin Arrocha, Manuel

Diaz Gil, Roman Jesus
Guadalupe Plaza, Julio

Castro Duque, Luis

Ramirez Jimenez, Luis Francisco
Santana Cabrera, Nicolas

Vega Sosa, Félix Ramdn
Ruvero, Pedro

Suarez Casafias, Manuel

Martin Viera, Jose Antonio
Rodriguez Santana, Jose Luis
Lopez Parrilla, Fernando Angel
Rivera Carrasco, Gregorio

Vega Zerpa, Alberto

Santana Martin, Daniel

Martin Camarillo, Rolando Javier
Medina Torres, Adrian Jesus
Mejias Anaya, Fco Javier

Pérez Caraballo, Eulogio
Sanchez Rodriguez, Carlos
Vega Rodriguez, Juan Jose

IR IEIEIEIEIEIEIEIE I I IE-GE- GG G G-I

CD TERACHI

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
CLUB CICLISTA IDUNA
DROUTEBIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA SAN JUAN
BIKRONOS

CLUB CICLISTA LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVEN

BRIEL BIKES
CLUB CHINEJE
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE

CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA

INDEPENDIENTE
CAPISABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
MACACO FIT
INDEPENDIENTE

ABIKE TEAM

C D ARISTA

C.D. RUNGOSAY

CD B-SPORTY
VALLESECO TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE

C. D. SPARTAM SPORT SHOP
GRAJATEAM

CD B-SPORTY

4:14:58,5
4:15:03,1
4:16:35,2
4:16:57,7
4:17:45,0
4:18:44,5
4:19:23,0
4:20:35,3
4:22:50,2
4:25:45,2
4:25:57,7
4:26:48,2
4:27:29,7
4:27:36,1
4:28:38,8
4:30:05,1
4:35:42,3
4:38:41,9
4:38:42,1
4:38:42,3
4:38:42,4
4:39:54,9
4:41:23,8
4:45:17,2
4:45:32,6
4:45:52,7
4:47:04,1
4:50:36,4
4:50:42,7
4:51:38,1
4:51:43,7
4:55:16,9
4:55:19,4



127th
128th
129th
Master 60 M
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

907
927
868

963
969
967
964
968
966
965
973
962

Ghuneim Olivares, Nazer
Martin Sosa, Juan Antonio
Ruiz Garcia, Francisco

Caamafio Redonda, Jose Antonio
Vera Nobrega, Antonio

Sanhchez Moran, Manuel

Naranjo Quintero, Candido

Suarez Gonzalez, Francisco Javier
Sanchez Romero, Alberto D.
Rodriguez Hernandez, Antonio Lazaro
Orlandi Morales, Marino

Alonso Iglesias, Miguel

£ <L

G-I G-I

INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. RUNGOSAY
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE

CLUB CICLISTA COFETE
CD COFETE

CC ORBAOROTAVA
CALIMA

CLUB CICLISTA IRICHEN
WILLIER CANARIAS
COFETE CLUB DEPORTIVO
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA COFETE

4:56:32,8
4:57:12,5
4:58:55,3

2:55:42,8
3:24:26,4
3:29:27,5
3:31:19,6
3:34:12,3
3:42:17,5
3:49:22,0
4:24:17,9
4:49:52,8



| Pos. | Dorsal Nombre Categoria Club Tiempo | Veloc. | Dif.

1 1 Rivero Betancor, Blas Arturo Elite PROCICLY (RIU TEAM) 2:35:19,7 30.9 km/h +21:41,1
2 25 Padron, Antonio Elite C. C. COFETE 2:35:32,1 30.8 km/h +21:53,5
3 3 Ramos Dominguez, Javier Elite BIKE TEAM PROJECT 2:35:43,3 30.8 km/h +22:04,7
4 5 Vera Ramos, Nelson Elite C.C. FULABIKE 2:36:14,2 30.7 km/h +22:35,6
5 534  Pérez Cruz, Francisco Jose Master 40 PICACHOS TELDE 2:36:44,5 30.6 km/h +23:05,9
6 2 Rodriguez Caraballo, Samuel Elite C.D. EL ALJIBE 2:38:48,0 30.2 km/h +25:09,4
7 726  Suarez Fernandez, José David Master 40 INDEPENDIENTE 2:38:48,0 30.2 km/h +25:09,4
8 268  Sordo Gasalla, Aquiles Master 30 100% BIKE 2:40:00,4 30.0 km/h +26:21,8
9 468 Garmendia, Erlantz Master 40 C.C. FULABIKE 2:40:40,8 29.8 km/h +27:02,2
10 510 Martinez Camalich, Javier Master 40 CLUB CICLISTA DORARIL MOYABIKE 2:40:41,4 30.1 km/h +27:02,8
11 13 Tejera Martin, Ayose Elite C.D BIKEPOINT 2:42:03,5 29.6 km/h +28:24,9
12 538 Pérez Morera, Jose Agustin Master 40 CD EL ALJIBE 2:42:03,6 29.6 km/h +28:25,0
13 423  Bolado Del Castillo, Juan Carlos Master 40 C.D. TRIDAN DANYSPORT 2:43:37,7 29.3 km/h +29:59,1
14 573  Umpiérrez Martin, Yonathan Master 40 TRIYAIZA 2:44:25,1 29.2 km/h +30:46,5
15 424  Bolanos Garcia, Claudio Master 40 CLUB CICLISTA FULABIKE FIERTEVENTURA 2:44:59,7 29.1 km/h +31:21,1
16 43 Rodriguez Cabello, Pablo Janior ASEGURAS PRODUQUE 2:45:00,6 29.1 km/h +31:22,0
17 217 Diaz Godoy, Yapci Antonio Master 30 100%BIKE 2:45:33,9 29.0 km/h +31:55,3
18 449  Deniz Lorenzo, Alberto Master 40 CC ARUBIKE 2:46:13,2 28.8 km/h +32:34,6
19 222  Fernandez Maestre, José Master 30 C.C. FULABIKE 2:46:24,0 28.8 km/h +32:45,4
20 401 Acevedo Pérez, Fernando Master 40 CLUB CICLISTA FULABIKE 2:46:28,1 28.8 km/h +32:49,5
21 264  Sanchez Moyano, Alvaro Master 30 FULA BIKE FUERTEVENTURA 2:50:48,9 28.1 km/h +37:10,3
22 541  Pruijn, Casper Master 40 C.D EL NORTE ES NUESTRO 2:51:00,7 28.0 km/h +37:22,1
23 465  Franco Osorio, Pavel Master 40 PROCICLY (RIU TEAM) 2:51:22,4 28.0 km/h +37:43,8
24 832 Gonzalez Romero, Roberto Master 50 AFILADOR C.D. 2:51:34,8 28.0 km/h +37:56,2
25 317 Lorenzo Martin, Cristofer Master 30 INDEPENDIENTE 2:51:35,6 27.9 km/h +37:57,0
26 441  De La Nuez Guerra, Alfredo Carlos Master 40 RIU TEM 2:51:36,4 27.9 km/h +37:57,8
27 521 Moreno Pérez, Javier Master 40 BRIEL BIKES TEAM 2:52:14,6 28.0 km/h +38:36,0
28 559  Sanchez Marrero, Roberto Master 40 BLUE POWER .C.C. 2:52:26,5 27.8 km/h +38:47,9
29 462  Febles Reyes, Fabian Master 40 C.D. SEVEN PRO CICLING 2:52:41,5 27.8 km/h +39:02,9
30 248  Ortega Ballester, Javier Master 30 C. D. ORBA OROTAVA 2:53:20,5 27.7 km/h +39:41,9
31 20 Ossorio Cruz, Adrian Elite TRIBIKE TEAM 2:53:35,7 27.6 km/h +39:57,1



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

30
203
566
252
214
560

35
674
578
963
219
722
894
723
540
556
229
283
807
403
546
402
269
515
517
839
822
893
236
439
503
533
886

Brito Rodriguez, Juan Ignacio
Arteaga Ramos, Diego Manuel
Santana Sosa, Francisco Javier
Perez Aguiar, Francisco Javier
Del Pino Navarro, Cristo Manuel
Sanchez Vega, Sebastian
Molinari, Luca

Monserrat De Leon, Juan Francisco

Veldzquez Brito, Christian
Caamafio Redonda, Jose Antonio
Diaz Padron, Javier

Sarabia Hernandez, Victor Manuel
De La Cruz Quintero, Juan Jesus
Serrano Pascual, Andrés

Piriz, Marcelo

Rodriguez Morales, Nauzet Fco
Hernandez Mateos, Alberto
Camejo Santana, David

Baez Santos, Carlos

Acosta Guerra, Antonio Bruno
Ramos Viera, Gelo

Acosta Cedillo, Roberto Carlos
Sosa Medina, Francisco Manuel
Melo Bello, Héctor
Montesdeoca Suarez, L.Alberto
Marrero Rodriguez, Ramon Alejo
Diaz Gomez, Antonio Rafael

Cruz Laguna, Wilson José

Martin Bello, Jose Jonathan

Co’, Emanuele

Martin, Mateo

Perez Aguiar, Sergio Manuel
Barredo Santamaria, Carlos

Sub23

Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Sub23

Master 40
Master 40
Master 60
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50

C. D. COFETE

CLUB CICLISTA FOGUEO
CD TRIDAN DANYSPORT
C.D. TELLOLIN

BIKE TEAM PROJECT
ARRELEVOS CICLYNG TEAM
CLUB CICLISTA FULABIKE FIERTEVENTURA
C.D. MAREA VIVA
LANZABIKE

CLUB CICLISTA COFETE

CC PEDAL DEL SUR IRICHEN
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
C.CJACOMAR

CD COLUMBUS RUNNER FUER
SAUCILLO

INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CALIMA

ARUBIKE

BLUE POWER,C.C.

CLUB TARAJAL BIKE

CD EL AUJIBE

ARUBIKE

CC PEDAL DEL SUR IRICHEN
MOYABIKE

MACACO FIT

100%BIKE

INDEPENDIENTE

ORBA OROTAVA DIMUROL
C.D. MACEBIKE

CLUB CICLISTA TEGALA
C.D.TELLOLIN

ETXEBARRI XTREM

2:54:08,0
2:54:37,9
2:55:00,4
2:55:00,8
2:55:01,2
2:55:02,2
2:55:29,7
2:55:41,2
2:55:41,8
2:55:42,8
2:55:43,3
2:56:02,1
2:57:37,9
2:58:07,8
2:58:48,7
2:59:02,3
2:59:07,4
2:59:36,7
2:59:37,2
2:59:42,1
2:59:42,3
3:00:20,1
3:00:22,8
3:00:40,7
3:00:51,8
3:00:52,8
3:01:06,5
3:01:07,3
3:01:07,5
3:01:08,3
3:01:13,2
3:01:26,5
3:01:56,9

27.5km/h
27.5km/h
27.4 km/h
27.4 km/h
27.4 km/h
27.4 km/h
27.3km/h
27.4 km/h
27.3km/h
27.3km/h
27.4 km/h
27.3km/h
27.1km/h
27.1km/h
26.8 km/h
26.9 km/h
26.8 km/h
26.7 km/h
26.7 km/h
26.7 km/h
26.7 km/h
26.6 km/h
26.6 km/h
26.7 km/h
26.5 km/h
26.6 km/h
26.5 km/h
26.6 km/h
26.5 km/h
26.5 km/h
26.6 km/h
26.4 km/h
26.4 km/h

+40:29,4
+40:59,3
+41:21,8
+41:22,2
+41:22,6
+41:23,6
+41:51,1
+42:02,6
+42:03,2
+42:04,2
+42:04,7
+42:23,5
+43:59,3
+44:29,2
+45:10,1
+45:23,7
+45:28,8
+45:58,1
+45:58,6
+46:03,5
+46:03,7
+46:41,5
+46:44,2
+47:02,1
+47:13,2
+47:14,2
+47:27,9
+47:28,7
+47:28,9
+47:29,7
+47:34,6
+47:47,9
+48:18,3



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

563
551
571
207
916
293
460
493
321
579
213
514
496
802
473
485
464
643
978
816
427
272
690
499
819
642
42
411
888
701
11
876

Santana Fernandez, Daniel
Santana Dominguez, Jose
Rodriguez Castro, Tenaro
Tavio Morales, Victor

Brienza, Francesco

Hernandez Borges, Hermogenes
Draghi, Davide

Falcon Guerra, Francisco Javier
Hierro Perez, José Manuel
Notario Déniz, Christopher
Ventura, Fran

Crespo Betancort, Rudy
Medina Sosa, Jorge David
Lépez Arias, Miguel Angel
Aguiar Grimon, Mateo
Gonzalez Aleman, Octavio
Hernandez Aleman, Miguel
Flores Garcia, Kevin
Hernandez Cabrera, Mario
Méndez Rosales, Jonay
Curbelo Calero, Jesus
Caballero Santana, Vicente Mario
Valido Rodriguez, Alexis Ramdn
Pérez Garcia, Domingo

Lépez Lopez, Manuel lvan
Delgado Rodriguez, Manuel
Hernandez Alonso, Alberto
Deniz Abou, Pedro

Artiles Pérez, David

Boggio, Petter

Reyes Fuentes, Ivan

Sosa Correa, Alejandro

Torres Leon, Javier

Elite
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Junior
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Elite
Master 50

BIKE TEAM PROJECT
INDEPENDIENTE
ARRELEVOS CICLYNG TEAM
TRIYAIZA

A.C.I.C.

C. D. ORBA OROTAVA
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA COFETE

C.T. CALIMA
INDEPENDIENTE

MTB EL ALJIBE

C.D. LATITUD 29¢

TOP TIME TEAM

CD COLUMBUS RUNNER FUER
C.T. CALIMA

PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
100% BIKE

CLUB CICLISTA IRICHEN
CLUB BIAMON MTB

CC GOMERA

CLUB CICLISTA TEGALA
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
TRIPTO

BIKE THERORE

CLUB DALE RUEDA
INDEPENDIENTE

BIKE TEAM PROJECT
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
INDEPENDIENTE
C.C.BIKRONOS

CLUB DEPORTIVO ORBA OROTAVA
CLUB CICLISTA MACEBIKETEAM

3:02:20,5
3:02:20,6
3:02:54,2
3:03:27,8
3:03:28,0
3:03:28,3
3:03:36,4
3:03:37,7
3:03:59,0
3:04:20,0
3:04:20,2
3:04:20,6
3:04:39,8
3:04:40,2
3:04:43,2
3:05:13,9
3:05:14,5
3:05:20,4
3:05:20,7
3:05:21,3
3:05:23,8
3:06:22,7
3:06:30,9
3:06:51,1
3:06:58,7
3:07:32,6
3:07:35,0
3:08:58,7
3:09:49,2
3:09:50,4
3:10:32,0
3:10:32,3
3:10:39,9

26.3 km/h
26.3 km/h
26.3 km/h
26.1 km/h
26.1 km/h
26.1 km/h
26.2 km/h
26.2 km/h
26.1 km/h
26.1 km/h
26.0 km/h
26.1 km/h
26.0 km/h
26.0 km/h
26.0 km/h
25.9 km/h
26.0 km/h
26.0 km/h
25.9 km/h
25.9 km/h
26.0 km/h
25.7 km/h
25.8 km/h
25.7 km/h
25.7 km/h
25.7 km/h
25.6 km/h
25.5km/h
25.3 km/h
25.3 km/h
25.2 km/h
25.1 km/h
25.2 km/h

+48:41,9
+48:42,0
+49:15,6
+49:49,2
+49:49,4
+49:49,7
+49:57,8
+49:59,1
+50:20,4
+50:41,4
+50:41,6
+50:42,0
+51:01,2
+51:01,6
+51:04,6
+51:35,3
+51:35,9
+51:41,8
+51:42,1
+51:42,7
+51:45,2
+52:44,1
+52:52,3
+53:12,5
+53:20,1
+53:54,0
+53:56,4
+55:20,1
+56:10,6
+56:11,8
+56:53,4
+56:53,7
+57:01,3



98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

442
509
307
823
475
324
716
250
859
241
273
440
910
500
831
470
336
717
226
949
844
852
520
338
806
477
458
419
689
237
259
135
902

Del Pino Martin, Diego

Martin Ventura, Andres
Guevara Acosta, Joseph
Fernandez Alost, Antonio
Gonzalez Mayor, Juan Fernando
Perera Peraza, Jose Jonay
Santana Del Pino, Daniel

Pefia Lopez, José Luis

Ramirez Torres, Javier Alejandro
Méndez Rosales, Yeray
Velazquez Toledo, Adrian

Cruz Arocha, Nacor

Gonzalez Fortes, Carlos

Lorenzo Batista, Jeronimo
Gonzalez Perez, Nestor

Gil Leon, Oscar Francisco
Rodriguez Martin, Elidad
Santana Garcia, Orlando Javier
Hernandez Abrante, Javier
Sanginés Lopez, Leandro

Martin Viera, Sebastian Loreto
Paz Macias, Juan Agustin
Moreno Avilés, Miguel Angel
Rodriguez Perez, Dailos Daniel
Armas Fleitas, Felipe M.
Gonzalez Navarro, José Francisco
Estevez Hernandez, Javier
Betancort Robayna, Juan Francisco
Perera Pérez, Adrian

Martin Brito, Sergio

Rodriguez Espino, Francisco Rubén
Sanchez Amador, Cathaysa
Fernandez Viturro, Juan Carlos

Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50

D-ROUTE BIKE CLUB
CLUB CLICLISTA TEGALA
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB TARAJAL BIKE
MOTIVE ONE C.D.
HARIA TRAIL TEAM

C.D. SEVEN PRO CICLING
ALPEBIKE

RIUTEAM

CC GOMERA
ORBA-OROTAVA

BLUE POWER,C.C.
CLUBCHINEJE

CC ARUBIKE

AFILADOR C.D.

C.D. SEVEN PRO CICLING
INDEPENDIENTE

CD PALO ALAMUA

C. D. ORBA OROTAVA
INDEPENDIENTE

C:C TAMADABABIKER
BLUE POWER,C.C.

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
100% BIKE

CLUB CICLISTA FULABIKE FIERTEVENTURA
TOP TIME TEAM
BICISTAR

LANZABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
PROCYCLE

CLUB TARAJAL BIKE

TOP TIME TEAM
CORRELUMES CANARIAS

3:10:50,6
3:10:54,6
3:11:34,3
3:12:12,5
3:12:19,1
3:12:31,0
3:12:32,6
3:12:47,9
3:12:50,6
3:12:53,1
3:12:53,1
3:13:01,0
3:13:05,1
3:13:15,5
3:13:44,5
3:13:44,6
3:14:04,3
3:14:27,7
3:14:52,6
3:14:58,1
3:15:05,7
3:15:05,9
3:15:08,0
3:15:11,8
3:15:19,9
3:15:41,2
3:16:02,3
3:16:03,8
3:16:11,1
3:16:27,4
3:16:29,3
3:16:37,0
3:16:43,0

25.3 km/h
25.2 km/h
25.0 km/h
249 km/h
25.1 km/h
249 km/h
25.1 km/h
25.0 km/h
25.0 km/h
249 km/h
249 km/h
249 km/h
249 km/h
24.8 km/h
24.8 km/h
24.8 km/h
249 km/h
24.7 km/h
24.6 km/h
24.6 km/h
24.7 km/h
24.7 km/h
24.8 km/h
24.6 km/h
24.7 km/h
24.6 km/h
24.5 km/h
24.6 km/h
24.5 km/h
24.5 km/h
24.5 km/h
24.4 km/h
24.5 km/h

+57:12,0
+57:16,0
+57:55,7
+58:33,9
+58:40,5
+58:52,4
+58:54,0
+59:09,3
+59:12,0
+59:14,5
+59:14,5
+59:22,4
+59:26,5
+59:36,9
+1:00:05,9
+1:00:06,0
+1:00:25,7
+1:00:49,1
+1:01:14,0
+1:01:19,5
+1:01:27,1
+1:01:27,3
+1:01:29,4
+1:01:33,2
+1:01:41,3
+1:02:02,6
+1:02:23,7
+1:02:25,2
+1:02:32,5
+1:02:48,8
+1:02:50,7
+1:02:58,4
+1:03:04,4



131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

536
490
409
812
732
483
466
612
820
140
494
516
481
577
474
218
569
558
580
827
451
447
557
530
495
212
506
714
340
112
650
875
461

Perez Diaz, Jose Marcos
Hernandez Naranjo, Francisco Ramdn
Armas Dumpierrez, Jose
Cardenes Diaz, Luis Esteban
Guillén Herrera, Francisco
Guevara Acosta, Alexei

Fuentes Bello, David

Déniz Reyes, Narciso

Deniz Holtmann, Pedro

Luz Morales, Carmen Delia
Lemes Robayna, Alexis

Miranda Montero, Jorge Enrique
Guerra Ojeda, Jesus

Vega Vega, Jose Yeray

Gonzalez Macias, Aridane

Diaz Gonzalez, Miguel

Suarez Alcala, Jean Carlos

Rojas Hernandez, Francisco Javier
Villalba Hernendez, Juan Jose
Garcia Ramirez, Gustavo Adolfo
Diaz Cabrera, Juan Antonio
Déniz Almeida, Beneharo
Rodriguez Rodriguez, German Ramdn
Ossorio Hernandez, Jonay

Ledn Quintana, Oliver

Corridon, Nathan

Martin Garcia, José Alberto
Santamaria Negrin, Felix Manuel
Santana Garcia, Daniel

Campos Marrero, Isabel

Herrera Gonzalez, Pablo

Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40

Tacoronte Bacallado, Gregorio Alberto Master 50

Falcon Ramos, Daniel

Master 40

CLUB CICLISTA SAN JUAN
CLUB CICLISTA SAN JUAN
TARAJAL BIKE

CC ARUBIKE

RIUTEAM

LANZABIKE

C,T. CALIMA
PICONEROS BIKER'S
BIKE TEAM PROJECT
INDEPENDIENTE
PERENQUEN
LANZABIKE

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
BRIEL BIKES TEAM
MACACO FIT

MACACO FIT

RIUTEAM

LANZABIKE

LANZABIKE

LANZABIKE

MOTIVE ONE C.D.
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
ARUBIKE

CLUB CLICLISTA TEGALA
COSTABIKER
COLUMBUS

TOP TIME TEAM
VEREDAS A TAURO
INDEPENDIENTE

LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL
C. D. COFETE

CC BIKRONOS

C. C. BLUE POWER

3:17:17,0
3:17:17,2
3:17:48,2
3:17:48,6
3:18:10,3
3:18:21,4
3:18:32,9
3:18:46,1
3:18:47,8
3:18:49,2
3:18:51,7
3:19:53,2
3:20:15,6
3:20:17,9
3:20:17,9
3:20:17,9
3:20:34,4
3:20:42,6
3:20:42,6
3:20:58,9
3:21:00,0
3:21:06,2
3:21:08,5
3:21:37,1
3:21:45,9
3:21:47,8
3:21:48,6
3:21:53,6
3:22:00,4
3:22:55,6
3:23:34,1
3:23:38,8
3:23:44,9

24.4 km/h
24.4 km/h
243 km/h
243 km/h
243 km/h
24.2 km/h
24.2 km/h
24.2 km/h
24.2 km/h
24.1km/h
24.1km/h
24.0 km/h
24.0 km/h
24.0 km/h
24.0 km/h
24.0 km/h
24.0 km/h
23.9km/h
23.9km/h
23.9km/h
23.9km/h
23.9km/h
23.9km/h
23.9km/h
23.9km/h
23.8 km/h
23.8 km/h
23.9km/h
23.9km/h
23.6 km/h
23.6 km/h
23.6 km/h
23.5km/h

+1:03:38,4
+1:03:38,6
+1:04:09,6
+1:04:10,0
+1:04:31,7
+1:04:42,8
+1:04:54,3
+1:05:07,5
+1:05:09,2
+1:05:10,6
+1:05:13,1
+1:06:14,6
+1:06:37,0
+1:06:39,3
+1:06:39,3
+1:06:39,3
+1:06:55,8
+1:07:04,0
+1:07:04,0
+1:07:20,3
+1:07:21,4
+1:07:27,6
+1:07:29,9
+1:07:58,5
+1:08:07,3
+1:08:09,2
+1:08:10,0
+1:08:15,0
+1:08:21,8
+1:09:17,0
+1:09:55,5
+1:10:00,2
+1:10:06,3



164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

519
342
547
933
432
969
426
275
955
532
337
208
448
606
326
335
240
412
890
942
659
303
708
227
810
866
683
634
681
130
591
829
320

Morales Lozano, Juan Francisco
Sudarez Feito, Carlos

Rivero Gonzélez, Tinerfe
Melon Meldn, Luis Javier
Camacho Rojo, Jesus

Vera Ndbrega, Antonio
Bruno Calixto, Samuel Yeray
Afonso Calero, Zendn
Sebastian Herrero, Javier
Perez, Jose

Rodriguez Ojeda, Pedro José
Cabrera Borges, Santiago Luis
Deniz Deniz, Orlando

Corujo Diaz, Antonio

Pérez Lopez, Nauzet
Rodriguez Gopar, Juan, Jesus
Martin Trujillo, José Alberto
Ascanio Ramirez, Nauzet
Campos Angulo, Jose Javier
Ramirez Jorge, Carlos Ramodn
Lamas Peteiro, José Angel
Gonzalez Luis, Alejandro
Rodriguez Martin, Francisco
Hernandez Diaz, Francisco Jose
Bolafios Quintana, Pedro Luis
Romero Morera, Jaime

Otero Perez, David

Garcia Omar, Victor Javier
Ortega Ballester, David
Ibanez Ruiz, Ruth

Asencio Herrera, Oscar
Gonzalez Gonzalez, Benito Alfredo
Morales Gil, Adan

Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 60
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 30

CD ALPEBIKE CANARIAS
ALPE BIKE

CC COFETE
INDEPENDIENTE

TOP TIME TEAM

CD COFETE

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. TELLOLIN
TINAMAR BIKE

CLUB CICLISTA TEGALA
AFILADOR C.D.

CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA
C.D. SEVEN PRO CICLING
INDEPENDIENTE
C.C.BIKRONOS

C.C. BLUE POWER
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. TERACHI

CD TRIDAN DANYSPORT
INDEPENDIENTE
ARISTA PRO TEAM
CLUB CICLISTA CHINEJE
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
BLUE POWER,C.C.
PICONEROBIKER
INDEPENDIENTE

ORBA OROTAVA

C.D. TRIDAN DANYSPORT
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

3:23:49,1
3:23:49,2
3:23:49,5
3:23:51,1
3:24:03,5
3:24:26,4
3:24:33,1
3:24:40,2
3:24:43,1
3:24:52,1
3:25:04,9
3:25:10,1
3:25:23,0
3:25:29,9
3:25:48,4
3:25:50,0
3:25:57,6
3:26:02,9
3:26:35,0
3:26:43,4
3:26:57,4
3:27:25,1
3:27:27,9
3:27:32,6
3:27:36,4
3:27:36,5
3:27:45,6
3:27:45,8
3:27:46,0
3:27:56,2
3:27:57,8
3:27:57,9
3:27:58,4

23.7 km/h
23.7 km/h
23.6 km/h
23.6 km/h
23.5km/h
23.5km/h
23.5km/h
23.4km/h
23.5km/h
23.4km/h
23.6 km/h
23.5km/h
23.3km/h
23.4km/h
23.4km/h
233 km/h
23.4km/h
23.3km/h
23.3km/h
23.2 km/h
23.2 km/h
23.2 km/h
23.3km/h
23.2 km/h
23.2 km/h
23.2 km/h
23.2 km/h
23.2 km/h
23.1km/h
23.1km/h
23.1km/h
23.1km/h
23.2 km/h

+1:10:10,5
+1:10:10,6
+1:10:10,9
+1:10:12,5
+1:10:24,9
+1:10:47,8
+1:10:54,5
+1:11:01,6
+1:11:04,5
+1:11:13,5
+1:11:26,3
+1:11:31,5
+1:11:44,4
+1:11:51,3
+1:12:09,8
+1:12:11,4
+1:12:19,0
+1:12:24,3
+1:12:56,4
+1:13:04,8
+1:13:18,8
+1:13:46,5
+1:13:49,3
+1:13:54,0
+1:13:57,8
+1:13:57,9
+1:14:07,0
+1:14:07,2
+1:14:07,4
+1:14:17,6
+1:14:19,2
+1:14:19,3
+1:14:19,8



197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

665
544
870
808
435
720
645
843
961
34
967
413
857
238
828
110
144
803
511
139
685
801
964
333

651
428
41
334
897
486
525
234

Martin Curbelo, David

Ramirez Galvan, Francisco Javier
Santana Navarro, Francisco Javier
Bermudez Huertas, Cristo
Carrefio Rodriquez, Juan Ignacio
Santana Santana, Juan Manuel
Hernandez Martin, Jacobo Tomas
Martin Ventura, Manuel Isidro
Castafio Cardona, Alirio
Gutiérrez Galvez, Francisco
Sanhchez Moran, Manuel

Avila Gonzélez, Jorge Juan
Quintana Perez, Jose

Martin Martin, Juan Bautista
Garcia Naranjo, Jose Ramon
Alonso Chinea, Yurena

Sendin Diego, Ana Belén
Aguilera Suarez, Jesus

Medina Cabrera, Victor

Herrera De La Guardia, Patricia
Padrdn Suarez, Antonio

Afonso Rodriguez, Juan

Naranjo Quintero, Candido
Rodriguez Gonzalez, Jesus Daniel
Perez Diaz, Manuel Jesus
Herrera Gonzalez, Romen
Cabrera Cabrera, José Carmelo
Brito Hernandez, Adrian
Rodriguez Gonzdlez, Moisés

Den Tek, Adrie

Hernandez Gonzalez, Adan
Navarro Godoy, Ivan

Horcajada Pérez, Urko

Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Sub23
Master 60
Master 40
Master 50
Master 30
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 60
Master 30
Elite
Master 40
Master 40
Junior
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30

INDEPENDIENTE
VADEBICIS

TAMADABA BIKE
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
TOP TIME TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA TEGALA
CLUB DEPORTIVO BIKE POINT
INDEPENDIENTE

CC ORBAOROTAVA

ORBA OROTAVA DIMUROL
BRIEL BIKES TEAM

CC ARUBIKE

LA ROTONDA

CLUB CICLISTA COFETE
INDEPENDIENTE

ARISTA CLUB DEPORTIVO
3 COM SQUAD

CALIMA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CALIMA

CLUB BIAMON MTB
TENERIFE BIKE POIN PIZZERIA ESPANOLA
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. COFETE

CLUB TARAJAL BIKE

CICLO TEAM TRIATOR
TEAM ADRIENO BIKES
CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE
100% BIKE

C.D. SORIA9

3:28:00,8
3:28:01,0
3:28:02,8
3:28:03,9
3:28:04,3
3:28:07,3
3:28:17,0
3:28:32,8
3:29:02,3
3:29:04,5
3:29:27,5
3:29:27,7
3:29:38,8
3:29:39,0
3:29:39,4
3:29:39,6
3:29:57,6
3:29:58,4
3:30:07,6
3:30:22,8
3:30:52,2
3:31:10,1
3:31:19,6
3:31:36,9
3:31:54,5
3:31:55,8
3:32:04,1
3:32:16,7
3:32:27,0
3:32:30,9
3:33:03,1
3:33:15,6
3:33:16,1

23.2 km/h
23.1km/h
23.1km/h
23.1km/h
23.2 km/h
23.0 km/h
23.1km/h
23.1km/h
22.9km/h
23.1km/h
22.9km/h
22.9km/h
22.9km/h
22.9km/h
23.0 km/h
22.9km/h
22.9km/h
22.9km/h
22.8 km/h
22.8 km/h
22.8 km/h
22.8 km/h
22.7 km/h
22.7 km/h
22.6 km/h
22.7 km/h
22.6 km/h
22.6 km/h
22.6 km/h
22.6 km/h
22.6 km/h
22.5km/h
22.5km/h

+1:14:22,2
+1:14:22,4
+1:14:24,2
+1:14:25,3
+1:14:25,7
+1:14:28,7
+1:14:38,4
+1:14:54,2
+1:15:23,7
+1:15:25,9
+1:15:48,9
+1:15:49,1
+1:16:00,2
+1:16:00,4
+1:16:00,8
+1:16:01,0
+1:16:19,0
+1:16:19,8
+1:16:29,0
+1:16:44,2
+1:17:13,6
+1:17:31,5
+1:17:41,0
+1:17:58,3
+1:18:15,9
+1:18:17,2
+1:18:25,5
+1:18:38,1
+1:18:48,4
+1:18:52,3
+1:19:24,5
+1:19:37,0
+1:19:37,5



230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

898
600
260
436
298
309
452
968
115
350
813
576
296
678
528

809
504
469
564
505
911
446
418
622
615
589
287
679
862
33
255
817

Diaz Pefia, Alfredo

Callejo Camacho, Carlos
Rodriguez Vera, Cristian

Casal Paz, Antonio

Garcia Deniz, Francisco Jose
Hernandez Escuela, Cristobal
Diaz Tores, Daniel

Suarez Gonzalez, Francisco Javier
Hofma, Femke Lieselotte

Lagos De Los Santos, Ivan
Castellano Jimenez, Juan Carlos
Vega Alonso, Manuel

Franquiz Rodriguez, Victoriano
Navarro Delgado, Roberto
Ojeda Zamora, Eliezer

Martin Rodriguez, Juan Manuel
Betancor Acosta, Victor Hugo
Martin, Rayco

Georgiev, Nikolay

Santana Perera, Victor Manuel
Martin Flores, Oscar

Gonzalez Lavin, José Luis
Delgado Martin, Bruno
Betancor Mendoza, Melchor
Farray Fernandez, Jose Alberto
Diaz Eestupifian, Jose Manuel
Arafia Martin, Raul

Chavez Perez, Manuel Jesus
Noval Vazquez, Agustin

Rivero Viera, Luis

Gonzalez Santana, Pedro Antonio
Quintino Santana, Saul

De La Barrera Garcia, Diego

Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 60
Master 30
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Elite
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Sub23
Master 30
Master 50

TRIPTO

TRIPTO

D-ROUTE BIKE CLUB

CLUB CICLISTA DORARIL MOYABIKE
CLUB CICLISMO BUEN ROLLITO
INDEPENDIENTE

TOP TIME TEAM

CLUB CICLISTA IRICHEN

C.D. MACEBIKE

CLUB CICLISTA MACEBIKETEAM
VADEBICIS

TOP TIME TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

CD TROTADUNAS

ALPEBIKE

CLUB CICLISTA FULA BIKE
AFILADOR C.D.

BLUEPOWER

CD COLUMBUS RUNNER FUER
3COMSQUAD

CC ARUBIKE

INDEPENDIENTE

MOTIVE ONE

CLUB TARAJAL BIKE

CLUB IRICHEN
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CD MAREA VIVA

TOP TIME TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE
C.D. LATITUD 29¢

3:33:17,6
3:33:17,8
3:33:20,2
3:33:25,8
3:33:37,1
3:33:59,5
3:34:10,0
3:34:12,3
3:34:15,2
3:34:27,1
3:34:40,0
3:34:46,6
3:34:58,6
3:34:59,9
3:35:43,7
3:35:59,7
3:36:06,2
3:36:10,0
3:36:38,7
3:36:42,5
3:36:42,5
3:36:52,9
3:36:56,1
3:36:59,4
3:37:02,7
3:37:03,1
3:37:10,5
3:37:22,8
3:37:37,0
3:37:43,9
3:38:15,1
3:38:30,0
3:38:44,4

22.5km/h
22.5km/h
22.6 km/h
22.5km/h
22.5km/h
22.4km/h
22.5km/h
22.5km/h
22.4km/h
22.4km/h
22.4km/h
22.4km/h
22.5km/h
22.3km/h
22.3km/h
22.3km/h
22.2 km/h
22.2 km/h
22.1km/h
22.2 km/h
22.1km/h
22.2 km/h
22.2 km/h
22.1km/h
22.2 km/h
22.1km/h
22.2 km/h
22.1km/h
22.0 km/h
22.1km/h
21.9 km/h
22.0 km/h
22.0 km/h

+1:19:39,0
+1:19:39,2
+1:19:41,6
+1:19:47,2
+1:19:58,5
+1:20:20,9
+1:20:31,4
+1:20:33,7
+1:20:36,6
+1:20:48,5
+1:21:01,4
+1:21:08,0
+1:21:20,0
+1:21:21,3
+1:22:05,1
+1:22:21,1
+1:22:27,6
+1:22:31,4
+1:23:00,1
+1:23:03,9
+1:23:03,9
+1:23:14,3
+1:23:17,5
+1:23:20,8
+1:23:24,1
+1:23:24,5
+1:23:31,9
+1:23:44,2
+1:23:58,4
+1:24:05,3
+1:24:36,5
+1:24:51,4
+1:25:05,8



263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295

593
405
497
103
710
905
880
431
295
527
570
601
455
860
294
450
554
235
623
647
966
945
349
330
976
975
143
630
853
498
524
825
977

Barreto Corujo, Jesus Valentin
Allo Lema, Jose

Lopez Cabezas, Juan Antonio
Pérez Figueroa, Andrea
Rodriguez Romero, Javier
Garcia Caballero, Francisco
Viera Viera, Jose Miguel
Cabrera Medina, José Alberto
Felipe Rodriguez, Aridane
Ojeda Garcia, Orlando

Suarez Betancor, Ismael
Camacho Tejera, Jose Luis
Duarte Luzardo, Roberto Carlos
Rios Santana, Carlos

Féchir, Christian

Di Nicco, Diego José
Rodriguez Henriquez, Alberto
Llarena Lorenzo, Javier

Felipe Carrillo, Josué
Hernandez Rodriguez, Carlos Manuel
Sanchez Romero, Alberto D.
Rodriguez Armas, Miguel Angel
Cabrera Brito, Ruben David
Rodriguez Arleo, Jorge Luis
Delgado Torres, Veronica
Padilla Martin, Pedro Miguel
Quevedo Cabrera, Icha

Garcia Cruz, Francisco Ramon
Perez Perera, Jose

Lépez Cabezas, Fco Javier
Naranjo Afonso, David Cristo
Garcia Moreno, Miguel J
Junyet Roman, Eduardo

Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Junior

Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 60
Master 50
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 30

INDEPENDIENTE

C.D.EL NORTE ES NUESTRO
CLUB DEPORTIVO COFETE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
D-ROUTE BIKE CLUB
PICONEROS BIKER'S
MOTIVE ONE C.D.

CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB DALE RUEDA

CLUB CICLISTA FULA BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

A RELEVOS TEAM

CLUB CICLISTA BLUEPOWER
C.C. BLUE POWER
INDEPENDIENTE

WILLIER CANARIAS

CD TROTADUNAS

C D COFETE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA COFETE
CLUB TARAJAL BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

TOP TIME TEAM

CD COFETE

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)

3:38:44,9
3:39:14,3
3:39:46,7
3:39:47,3
3:39:52,8
3:40:01,1
3:40:07,3
3:40:08,1
3:40:33,4
3:40:35,6
3:40:35,7
3:40:58,2
3:41:11,7
3:41:25,2
3:41:26,2
3:42:06,5
3:42:09,5
3:42:11,3
3:42:11,9
3:42:15,8
3:42:17,5
3:42:20,3
3:42:20,3
3:42:28,1
3:42:33,3
3:42:33,9
3:42:35,3
3:42:39,9
3:42:53,6
3:43:04,3
3:43:24,5
3:43:25,0
3:43:29,2

22.0 km/h
21.9 km/h
21.8 km/h
21.8 km/h
21.9 km/h
21.8 km/h
21.9 km/h
21.9 km/h
21.8 km/h
21.8 km/h
21.8 km/h
21.8 km/h
21.8 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.8 km/h
21.7 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.5km/h
21.5km/h
21.6 km/h
21.7 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.5km/h
21.5km/h
21.6 km/h
21.6 km/h

+1:25:06,3
+1:25:35,7
+1:26:08,1
+1:26:08,7
+1:26:14,2
+1:26:22,5
+1:26:28,7
+1:26:29,5
+1:26:54,8
+1:26:57,0
+1:26:57,1
+1:27:19,6
+1:27:33,1
+1:27:46,6
+1:27:47,6
+1:28:27,9
+1:28:30,9
+1:28:32,7
+1:28:33,3
+1:28:37,2
+1:28:38,9
+1:28:41,7
+1:28:41,7
+1:28:49,5
+1:28:54,7
+1:28:55,3
+1:28:56,7
+1:29:01,3
+1:29:15,0
+1:29:25,7
+1:29:45,9
+1:29:46,4
+1:29:50,6



296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328

209
856
281
304
279
292
705
712
247
885
225
909
245
574
323
631
291
22
306
267
603
691
444
869
625
478
948
280
800
697
718
618
730

Cabrera Rivero, Lorenzo Damian
Piergentili, Osvaldo Luis

Brito Martin, Juan Antonio
Gonzalez Rodriguez, Diego
Bethencourt Santana, Richard
Diaz Medina, Jonatan
Rodriguez Castro, Alberto
Sanchez Gonzdlez, Jose Yeray
Ojeda Quintana, Alexis

Baez Gonzalez, Domingo
Gopar Delgado, David

Gomez Morera, Bautista
Negrin Viera, Omar

Umpierrez Rodriguez, Francisco Javier

Pacheco Roman, Jonathan
Garcia Hernandez, Victor

Diaz Hernandez, Jose Raul
Rodriguez Molina, Juan Santiago
Guerra Umpierrez, Mario

Santana Rodriguez, Santiago David

Castellano Martin, Ismael

Pérez Garcia, Yeray

Del Rosario Suarez, Pablo Javier
Santana Hernandez, José Gabriel
Fernandez Martin, Melchor
Gonzalez Santos, Moises
Sancho Lozano, Felix

Brito Hernandez, Jose

Afonso Hernandez, Vicente
Ramirez Pérez, Alejandro Javier
Santana Mendoza, Heriberto
Diaz Torres, Ayose

Ventura Martin, Armiche

Master 30
Master 50
Master 30
Master 30
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 30
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Elite

Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40

MOTIVE ONE C.D.
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE

CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA
CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CD ARISTA
INDEPENDIENTE
SEVEN PRO CYCLING
INDEMTB EL HIERBAJO
CD ALPEBIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
GRUNOVEL

CLUB CICLISTA TEGALA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. TELLOLIN
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
SAUCILLO
INDEPENDIENTE
CEPCAN MOTIVE ONE
TAMADABA BIKER
C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
INDEPENDIENTE
CDCALIMA
C.CJACOMAR
INDEPENDIENTE

CC GOMERA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

3:43:46,3
3:43:58,2
3:44:06,2
3:44:06,2
3:44:11,4
3:44:33,2
3:44:37,8
3:44:48,2
3:44:53,6
3:44:58,0
3:45:23,6
3:45:30,5
3:45:43,5
3:45:44,3
3:45:45,0
3:46:26,8
3:46:42,4
3:46:50,6
3:46:55,0
3:47:20,0
3:47:30,7
3:47:54,6
3:47:57,3
3:48:06,8
3:48:08,7
3:48:11,4
3:48:18,1
3:48:19,5
3:48:24,2
3:48:31,5
3:48:44,5
3:49:14,9
3:49:20,1

21.5km/h
21.4 km/h
21.5km/h
21.5km/h
21.4 km/h
21.4 km/h
21.5km/h
21.4 km/h
21.4 km/h
21.3 km/h
21.4 km/h
21.4 km/h
21.3 km/h
21.3 km/h
21.3 km/h
21.2 km/h
21.3 km/h
21.3 km/h
21.2 km/h
21.1 km/h
21.2 km/h
21.1 km/h
21.2 km/h
21.1km/h
21.1 km/h
21.1 km/h
21.1 km/h
21.0 km/h
21.1km/h
21.0 km/h
21.0 km/h
21.0 km/h
20.9 km/h

+1:30:07,7
+1:30:19,6
+1:30:27,6
+1:30:27,6
+1:30:32,8
+1:30:54,6
+1:30:59,2
+1:31:09,6
+1:31:15,0
+1:31:19,4
+1:31:45,0
+1:31:51,9
+1:32:04,9
+1:32:05,7
+1:32:06,4
+1:32:48,2
+1:33:03,8
+1:33:12,0
+1:33:16,4
+1:33:41,4
+1:33:52,1
+1:34:16,0
+1:34:18,7
+1:34:28,2
+1:34:30,1
+1:34:32,8
+1:34:39,5
+1:34:40,9
+1:34:45,6
+1:34:52,9
+1:35:05,9
+1:35:36,3
+1:35:41,5



329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361

657
965
846
904
954
661
545
211
526
842
239
507
950
682
14
654
456
849
824
958
923
881
480
339
508
134
693
501
818
613
228
863
632

Jover Barbero, Sergio

Rodriguez Hernandez, Antonio Lazaro
Martinez, Adrian

Fuentes Dominguez, Roman Aurelio
Santos Sanchez, Agerico

Lemes Clavijo, Jose Angel

Ramos Falcon, Antonio Jesus
Candanedo Cabrera, Jose Manuel
Ojanguren Llanes, Julian

Martin Suarez, José Juan

Martin Suarez, Jesus Alexis
Martin Ruiz, Luis

Santana Santana, Santiago
Ortega Correa, Jonatan

Del Barco Rodriguez, Hector

Jaén Sanchez, Miguel Angel
Espino Diaz, Jesus Yeray

Melo Garcia, Jose

Garcia Medina, Santiago

Vazquez Fernandez, Ricardo Plastani
Lopez Bautista, Gonzalo

Zerpa Medina, Ramon

Guerra Aguiar, Mario Jose

Roque Santana, Lucas

Martin Santana, Carmelo
Rodriguez Espino, Montserrat
Pérez Lopez, Jorge

Marin, Hugo Leonardo

De Ledn Tejera, Victor

Diaz Camacho, Gustavo Texenery
Hernandez Martel, Fernando
Rodriguez Acosta, Agustin Nicolas
Garcia Nieves, Carlos Alberto

Master 40
Master 60
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Elite

Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40

ARISTA

COFETE CLUB DEPORTIVO

CLUB DEPORTIVO TRIDAN DANYSPORT
INDEPENDIENTE

CD PALO ALAMUA
INDEPENDIENTE

TAMADABABIKER

TARAJAL BIKE

INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE
CLUB CICLISTA DORARIL MOYABIKE
TOP TIME TEAM

TOLISCO

MOYABIKE

INDEPENDIENTE

VULCANIA

CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE
CLUB CICLISTA CHINEJE

MACACO FIT

CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA
CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA
ARUBIKE

D ROUTER

D-ROUTE BIKE CLUB

3COMSQUAD

C.D. SEVEN PRO CICLING
INDEPENDIENTE

SAUCILLO

LANZABIKE

INDEPENDIENTE

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE

C. C. COFETE

INDEPENDIENTE

3:49:20,8
3:49:22,0
3:49:28,7
3:49:34,1
3:49:34,4
3:49:53,0
3:50:10,5
3:50:24,3
3:50:27,0
3:50:37,5
3:50:37,7
3:51:02,5
3:51:05,8
3:51:09,4
3:51:21,5
3:51:26,0
3:51:51,6
3:51:52,6
3:51:53,8
3:52:05,0
3:52:09,4
3:52:28,6
3:53:09,2
3:53:09,3
3:53:10,0
3:53:13,2
3:53:20,7
3:53:27,8
3:54:00,7
3:54:04,3
3:54:37,0
3:54:47,1
3:54:51,5

20.9 km/h
20.9 km/h
21.0 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.8 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.8 km/h
20.8 km/h
20.8 km/h
20.7 km/h
20.8 km/h
20.7 km/h
20.8 km/h
20.8 km/h
20.7 km/h
20.7 km/h
20.6 km/h
20.7 km/h
20.7 km/h
20.6 km/h
20.7 km/h
20.5 km/h
20.6 km/h
20.6 km/h
20.5 km/h
20.6 km/h
20.5 km/h
20.5 km/h

+1:35:42,2
+1:35:43,4
+1:35:50,1
+1:35:55,5
+1:35:55,8
+1:36:14,4
+1:36:31,9
+1:36:45,7
+1:36:48,4
+1:36:58,9
+1:36:59,1
+1:37:23,9
+1:37:27,2
+1:37:30,8
+1:37:42,9
+1:37:47,4
+1:38:13,0
+1:38:14,0
+1:38:15,2
+1:38:26,4
+1:38:30,8
+1:38:50,0
+1:39:30,6
+1:39:30,7
+1:39:31,4
+1:39:34,6
+1:39:42,1
+1:39:49,2
+1:40:22,1
+1:40:25,7
+1:40:58,4
+1:41:08,5
+1:41:12,9



362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394

675
847
332
313
838
319
205
901
539
854
299
479
133
266
938
343
903
811
702
223
587
592
314
633
636
906
604
568
406
476
122
670
912

Montafez Rodriguez, Esteban
Martinez Santana, Aurelio
Rodriguez Dominguez, Cesar
Llanos Garcia, Braian

Lorenzo Navarro, José Javier
Méndez Gonzalez, Daniel
Artiles Santana, Ruyman
Fernandez Carrefio, Raul
Perez Rodriguez, Juan Fernando
Perez Rodriguez, Tomas
Garcia Déniz, Francisco Rubén
Gonzalez Suarez, Ismael
Marrero Benitez, Macarena C.
Santana Perdomo, David
Perdomo Suarez, Jose Luis
Sudrez Sosa, Donovan
Franquiz Ro3, Jose Javier
Cabrera Pérez, Aristides
Reyes Hernandez, Victor Manuel
Garcia Diaz, Alexis

Alonso Cabrera, David

Baez Diaz, Francisco

Lépez Diaz, Oliver

Garcia Ojeda, Justo M.

Gil Sanchez, Yeray

Garcia Mesa, Raimundo
Ciolfi, Pierluigi

Silvera Gordillo, José

Alvarez Lopez, Jose Maria
Gonzalez Miguens, Oscar
Scardino, Eleonora

Medina Vega, Orenay
Gonzalez Lopez, Juan Jose

Master 40
Master 50
Master 30
Master 30
Master 50
Master 30
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50

CD TERACHI
CLUB CICLISTA IDUNA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
ARISTA CLUB DEPORTIVO
C.D. TRISUREST
CANELABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

C. C. BLUE POWER

C. C. BLUE POWER
FEMARGUIN

CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE
MOYABIKE

CD ARISTA

CLUB CICLISTA IRICHEN
JARRA & PEDAL
INDEPENDIENTE
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
PAJERO TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB TARAJAL BIKE
DALERUEDA

COTIFIT
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

3:54:57,6
3:55:01,5
3:55:16,0
3:55:36,7
3:55:46,7
3:55:48,7
3:56:16,1
3:56:32,8
3:56:40,8
3:56:40,8
3:56:41,8
3:57:02,4
3:57:02,4
3:57:08,8
3:57:10,7
3:57:23,0
3:57:28,9
3:57:34,5
3:57:36,7
3:57:38,6
3:57:39,3
3:58:09,2
3:58:56,7
3:58:59,0
3:58:59,8
3:59:18,0
3:59:19,4
3:59:31,7
3:59:35,6
3:59:41,8
3:59:42,7
3:59:50,9
4:00:25,5

20.4 km/h
20.5 km/h
20.4 km/h
20.4 km/h
20.4 km/h
20.5 km/h
20.4 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.0 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.0 km/h
20.0 km/h

+1:41:19,0
+1:41:22,9
+1:41:37,4
+1:41:58,1
+1:42:08,1
+1:42:10,1
+1:42:37,5
+1:42:54,2
+1:43:02,2
+1:43:02,2
+1:43:03,2
+1:43:23,8
+1:43:23,8
+1:43:30,2
+1:43:32,1
+1:43:44,4
+1:43:50,3
+1:43:55,9
+1:43:58,1
+1:44:00,0
+1:44:00,7
+1:44:30,6
+1:45:18,1
+1:45:20,4
+1:45:21,2
+1:45:39,4
+1:45:40,8
+1:45:53,1
+1:45:57,0
+1:46:03,2
+1:46:04,1
+1:46:12,3
+1:46:46,9



395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427

704
698
607
585
676
215
318
270
416
729
430
429
837
877
624
246
590
602
453
443
277
850
895
721
660
889
581
688
663
286
851
204
662

Rodriguez Brito, Pedro Fernando
Ramos Del Monte, Salvador
Cotrozzi, Mirko

Alejo Aguiar, Manuel

Moreno Benitez, Manuel Jesus

Del Rosario Suarez, Ruyman Carmelo

Marcianes Palacios, José Andrés
Suarez Ortega, Victor

Batista Garcia, Fco. Manuel
Valladar Garcia, Miguel
Cabrera Garcia, Oliverio
Cabrera Garcia, Antonio

Lopéz Morera, José Vicente
Valencia Perez, Roberto

Felipe Trujillo, Antonio Nicolas
Ojeda Hernandez, Yeray

Armas Sanchez, José Luis
Casanova Luna, Max Stalin
Dominguez Afonso, Jose Francisco
Del Pino Martin, Benito Javier
Armas Betancort, Ariel

Morales De Leon, Angel Bruno
De Vera De Leon, Miguel Angel
Santana Santana, Norberto
Lema Varela, Ivan

Callero Morales, Luis Rafael
Acosta Cruz, Daniel

Perdomo Mendoza, Alexandro
Mapelli, Cesar Lucas

Cebrian Jiménez, Javier

Ortega Suarez, Antonio Manuel
Artiles Barrera, José Maria
Leon Betancor, Samuel

Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40

CD PALO ALAMUA

CD PALO ALAMUA
INDEPENDIENTE
NARAKA RUNNERS
INDEPENDIENTE
TAMADABA BIKER
INDEPENDIENTE
D-ROUTE BIKE

CLUB CICLISTA SAN JUAN
C.C LOS VOLCANES

C D ARISTA

C D ARISTA

BLUE POWER,C.C.
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
MACACO FIT

D-ROUTE BIKE CLUB
TRIYAIZA

CD TERACHI

CD TERACHI
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. TROTADUNAS
HARIA TRAIL TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISMO HUETE
CD B-SPORTY
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

4:00:44,3
4:00:56,9
4:01:00,3
4:01:04,5
4:01:35,0
4:01:35,1
4:01:47,4
4:01:50,6
4:01:57,2
4:02:08,0
4:02:14,8
4:02:14,8
4:02:38,3
4:02:48,8
4:03:09,0
4:03:34,2
4:03:54,1
4:04:11,0
4:04:13,4
4:04:16,1
4:04:30,2
4:04:44,6
4:04:44,8
4:05:15,7
4:06:26,1
4:06:26,9
4:06:33,9
4:07:02,5
4:07:21,1
4:08:04,3
4:08:04,4
4:08:57,3
4:09:01,0

19.9 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.9 km/h
20.0 km/h
20.0 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.7 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.7 km/h
19.7 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.7 km/h
19.7 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.5 km/h
19.5 km/h
19.5 km/h
19.5 km/h
19.5 km/h
19.4 km/h
19.4 km/h
19.4 km/h
19.4 km/h

+1:47:05,7
+1:47:18,3
+1:47:21,7
+1:47:25,9
+1:47:56,4
+1:47:56,5
+1:48:08,8
+1:48:12,0
+1:48:18,6
+1:48:29,4
+1:48:36,2
+1:48:36,2
+1:48:59,7
+1:49:10,2
+1:49:30,4
+1:49:55,6
+1:50:15,5
+1:50:32,4
+1:50:34,8
+1:50:37,5
+1:50:51,6
+1:51:06,0
+1:51:06,2
+1:51:37,1
+1:52:47,5
+1:52:48,3
+1:52:55,3
+1:53:23,9
+1:53:42,5
+1:54:25,7
+1:54:25,8
+1:55:18,7
+1:55:22,4



428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460

271
201
24
899
408
599
641
345
616
728
815
937
864
417
407
561
261
922
836
703
537
341
884
929
835
935
308
596
921
118
584
232
883

Trujillo Delgado, Moises
Alvarado Reyes, Edgar Aitor
Trujillo Montesdeoca, Jorge
Dominguez Santiago, Roberto
Arencibia Monzon, Sebastian Oliver
Cabrera Martin, Italo

Hernandez, Juan José

Trujillo Montelongo, Rayco

Diaz Hernandez, Ivan

Vaca Oliva, Daniel Eliseo

Correa Bordes, Juan

Perdomo Morales, Ricardo
Rodriguez Rodriguez, Alberto Israel
Betancor Flores, Luis

Aranda Rodriguez, Santiago Jesus
Santana Alonso, Alexis

Romero Quintero, Eduardo
Liberto, Marco

Hernandez Viera, Antonio Mario
Rodriguez Aguiar, Alejandro
Pérez Falcén, Maggil

Santos Rios, Gerardo

Alonso Hernandez, Juan Gregorio
Mayor Valeron, Pablo

Hernandez Ramos, Juan Manuel
Ortega Perdomo, Aurelio
Hernandez Delgado, Roberto Carlos
Bolivar Campillo, Francisco
Jordan Rodriguez, Javier Abdon
Barrios Morales, Iraya

Aguilar Melo, Tomas

Hernandez Valido, Cristo

Aleman Reyes, Orlando

Master 30
Master 30
Elite

Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50

C.C.BIKRONOS
C.C.BIKRONOS
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
MOTIVE ONE C.D.
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
AGUIBIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
CAPCAN MOTIVE ONE
PICACHOS

ARISTA

MOTIVE ONE C.D.
MACACO FIT
INDEPENDIENTE
PROCICLY (RIU TEAM)
INDEPENDIENTE

C.C STELVIO TEAM
C.C STELVIO TEAM

CD TERACHI

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
CLUB CICLISTA IDUNA
DROUTEBIKE

C.D. LATITUD 292
TROTABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
SAUCILLO

CLUB CICLISTA SAN JUAN

4:09:04,1
4:09:04,1
4:09:51,0
4:09:55,8
4:10:22,7
4:10:32,7
4:10:32,8
4:10:35,1
4:10:53,7
4:11:08,1
4:11:37,8
4:12:20,4
4:12:21,7
4:13:10,2
4:13:11,3
4:13:29,8
4:13:44,9
4:14:05,7
4:14:17,5
4:14:25,2
4:14:32,8
4:14:32,8
4:14:58,5
4:15:03,1
4:16:35,2
4:16:57,7
4:17:09,1
4:17:39,3
4:17:45,0
4:17:55,9
4:17:56,2
4:18:12,9
4:18:44,5

19.3 km/h
19.3 km/h
19.3 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.1 km/h
19.1 km/h
19.0 km/h
19.0 km/h
19.0 km/h
19.0 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.6 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.6 km/h

+1:55:25,5
+1:55:25,5
+1:56:12,4
+1:56:17,2
+1:56:44,1
+1:56:54,1
+1:56:54,2
+1:56:56,5
+1:57:15,1
+1:57:29,5
+1:57:59,2
+1:58:41,8
+1:58:43,1
+1:59:31,6
+1:59:32,7
+1:59:51,2
+2:00:06,3
+2:00:27,1
+2:00:38,9
+2:00:46,6
+2:00:54,2
+2:00:54,2
+2:01:19,9
+2:01:24,5
+2:02:56,6
+2:03:19,1
+2:03:30,5
+2:04:00,7
+2:04:06,4
+2:04:17,3
+2:04:17,6
+2:04:34,3
+2:05:05,9



461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493

586
900
652
595
131
316
915
711
518
488
617
833
594
123
253
692
709
605
973
414
562
597
438
830
855
328
944
653
925
644
821
513
471

Aleman Foronda, Gonzalo
Falzén Fuente, Yvan J.

Herrera Segura, David Alejandro
Berta, Luis German

Jiménez Jiménez, Begoia

Lopez Ramos, Alberto Jose

Gutierrez Medina, Manuel Agustin
Rodriguez Sanchez, Francisco Gabriel

Monzén Mufioz, Jorge
Hernandez Montesdeoca, Jorge
Diaz Santana, Marcelo

Guerra Garcia, Alberto Alejandro
Bermudez Betancor, José Angel
Diaz, Minerva

Prieto Espino, Angel

Pérez Hernandez, Oliver
Rodriguez Rodriguez, Rafa
Conforto Deniz, Miguel Angel
Orlandi Morales, Marino
Barrios Morales, Roberto
Santana De Leon, Mauro Alexis
Brisson Fuentes, Narciso Samuel
Castro Diaz, José Carlos
Gonzalez Jimenez, Raul

Pérez Salas, Victor

Pérez Toste, Jezer

Requena Amigo, Juan Carlos
Hormiga Felipe, Salvador
Martin Arrocha, Manuel

Hernandez Hernandez, Antonio Jesus

Diaz Gil, Roman Jesus
Medina Medina, Pedro Agustin
Gil Rodriguez, José Luis

Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 60
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40

EN CA’PABLO SE ARREGLA TO
BIKRONOS

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

VADEBICIS

INDEPENDIENTE

4:18:44,7
4:19:23,0
4:20:01,4
4:20:28,0
4:20:29,4
4:20:33,8

CLUB CICLISTA LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVEN4:20:35,3

INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
MOYABIKE DORATIL
BRIEL BIKES
INDEPENDIENTE

CD ALPEBIKE CANARIAS
COSTABIKER

C.A. GECKO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

CD PALO ALAMUA
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. TRIDAN

C.D. TRIDAN
INDEPENDIENTE
GRUNOVEL

CLUB CHINEJE

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

CC LOS VOLCANES DE FUERTEVENTURA
CD TERMESANA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CAPISABIKE

CAPISABIKE

C.D. TIRUSAMAT

4:21:08,1
4:21:37,7
4:21:46,1
4:21:47,0
4:22:50,2
4:23:09,2
4:23:12,5
4:23:26,8
4:23:41,9
4:23:43,3
4:24:07,4
4:24:17,9
4:24:36,4
4:24:36,6
4:24:46,9
4:25:25,0
4:25:45,2
4:25:57,7
4:26:21,2
4:26:48,2
4:27:29,6
4:27:29,7
4:27:29,7
4:27:36,1
4:27:36,2
4:27:56,3

18.6 km/h
18.5 km/h
18.5 km/h
18.5 km/h
18.4 km/h
18.5 km/h
18.5 km/h
18.4 km/h
18.4 km/h
18.4 km/h
18.3 km/h
18.3 km/h
18.3 km/h
18.3 km/h
18.2 km/h
18.2 km/h
18.2 km/h
18.2 km/h
18.2 km/h
18.2 km/h
18.2 km/h
18.2 km/h
18.2 km/h
18.1 km/h
18.0 km/h
18.0 km/h
18.1 km/h
18.0 km/h
18.0 km/h
18.0 km/h
18.0 km/h
18.0 km/h
18.0 km/h

+2:05:06,1
+2:05:44,4
+2:06:22,8
+2:06:49,4
+2:06:50,8
+2:06:55,2
+2:06:56,7
+2:07:29,5
+2:07:59,1
+2:08:07,5
+2:08:08,4
+2:09:11,6
+2:09:30,6
+2:09:33,9
+2:09:48,2
+2:10:03,3
+2:10:04,7
+2:10:28,8
+2:10:39,3
+2:10:57,8
+2:10:58,0
+2:11:08,3
+2:11:46,4
+2:12:06,6
+2:12:19,1
+2:12:42,6
+2:13:09,6
+2:13:51,0
+2:13:51,1
+2:13:51,1
+2:13:57,5
+2:13:57,6
+2:14:17,7



494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

425
913
150
302
609
285
814
512
433
117
19
472
121
258
254
459
858
489
311
542
114
467
951
959
946
956
15
18
845
727
713
865
696

Borddon Medina, Alejandro
Guadalupe Plaza, Julio
Krimm, Doris

Gonzalez, Aythami

De La Vega Campos, Carlos
Carmona Garcia, Borja

Castro Duque, Luis

Medina Guedes, Ernesto
Caraballo Nieves, Oscar David
Santana Jiménez, Maria Nisa
Hermandez, Cristian
Gonzalez Abrante, Serafin Alexi
Santana Quintana, Lucia
Rodriguez, Alejandro
Quintana Pedersen, Miguel
Falcon Gil, Ricardo

Ramirez Jimenez, Luis Francisco
Hernandez Morales, Octavio
Hernandez Lépez, Victor
Puccini Gil, Jorge Enrique
Gonzalez Gonzalez, Cristina
Gamallo Farifia, Juan Pedro
Santana Cabrera, Nicolas
Vega Sosa, Félix Ramodn
Ruvero, Pedro

Sudrez Casafias, Manuel
Ferrer Arrocha, Diego

Goya Ramos, Alvaro

Martin Viera, Jose Antonio
Suarez Ramos, Alexander
Sanchez Pérez, Antonio Alberto
Rodriguez Santana, Jose Luis
Quintana Sanchez, Aaron

Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 30
Elite

Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Master 50
Elite

Elite

Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40

SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

A MAS VIENTO MAS CADENA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
CD COFETE

CLUB CICLISTA COFETE
CC ONCEDIENTES
INDEPENDIENTE
CANELABIKE
COTRAINER
CANELABIKE
CANELABIKE

SEVEN PRO CYCLING
INDEPENDIENTE
TRIYAIZA
INDEPENDIENTE
BIKRONOS

BIKRONOS

MACEBIKE TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.M. ELJABLE

TRIPTO

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
MACACO FIT
INDEPENDIENTE

4:28:13,7
4:28:38,8
4:29:00,2
4:29:08,4
4:29:44,6
4:29:50,9
4:30:05,1
4:30:08,3
4:30:08,3
4:30:20,9
4:32:33,8
4:32:54,7
4:33:17,9
4:34:22,6
4:34:34,4
4:34:36,1
4:35:42,3
4:35:49,7
4:35:50,8
4:36:15,4
4:36:15,4
4:37:32,9
4:38:41,9
4:38:42,1
4:38:42,3
4:38:42,4
4:39:13,4
4:39:33,6
4:39:54,9
4:40:13,2
4:40:49,0
4:41:23,8
4:41:26,0

17.9 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.8 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.8 km/h
17.8 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.7 km/h
17.7 km/h
17.7 km/h
17.6 km/h
17.6 km/h
17.5 km/h
17.5 km/h
17.4 km/h
17.5 km/h
17.5 km/h
17.4 km/h
17.4 km/h
17.3 km/h
17.3 km/h
17.3 km/h
17.3 km/h
17.3 km/h
17.3 km/h
17.2 km/h
17.2 km/h
17.2 km/h
17.1 km/h
17.1 km/h
17.1 km/h

+2:14:35,1
+2:15:00,2
+2:15:21,6
+2:15:29,8
+2:16:06,0
+2:16:12,3
+2:16:26,5
+2:16:29,7
+2:16:29,7
+2:16:42,3
+2:18:55,2
+2:19:16,1
+2:19:39,3
+2:20:44,0
+2:20:55,8
+2:20:57,5
+2:22:03,7
+2:22:11,1
+2:22:12,2
+2:22:36,8
+2:22:36,8
+2:23:54,3
+2:25:03,3
+2:25:03,5
+2:25:03,7
+2:25:03,8
+2:25:34,8
+2:25:55,0
+2:26:16,3
+2:26:34,6
+2:27:10,4
+2:27:45,2
+2:27:47,4



527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559

731
230
924
628
610
137
861
111
113
879
952
312
962
684
611
598
840
930
224
724
931
939
138
32
310
947
878
331
907
346
927
868
231

Villarrubia Romero, Oscar
Hernandez Navarro, Luis Armiche
Lopez Parrilla, Fernando Angel
Fuentes Bethencourt, Jorge
Del Pino Navarro, Enrique

Bdez Medina, Maria Candelaria
Rivera Carrasco, Gregorio
Ayuso Garcia, Maria Angélica
Gomez Gonzalez, Amanda
Vega Zerpa, Alberto

Santana Martin, Daniel
Herrera Sanchez, Jose Manuel
Alonso Iglesias, Miguel
Pacheco Toribio, Basilio

Del Pino Sanchez, Adrian

Brito Mendez, Lorenzo

Martin Camarillo, Rolando Javier
Medina Torres, Adrian Jesus
Gonzalez Rodriguez, Cristian
Soto Perez, Alfonso Carlos
Mejias Anaya, Fco Javier

Pérez Caraballo, Eulogio
Bolafios Pefiate, Olivia

Diaz Cabrera, Javier
Hernandez Garcia, Juan Ayoze
Sanchez Rodriguez, Carlos
Vega Rodriguez, Juan Jose
Rodriguez Cedres, Antonio Kilian
Ghuneim Olivares, Nazer
Vargas Suarez, Carlos

Martin Sosa, Juan Antonio

Ruiz Garcia, Francisco
Hernandez Ruiz, Carlos

Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 30
Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 30
Master 60
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Master 50
Master 40
Sub23

Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 30
Master 50
Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 30

INDEPENDIENTE
ARUBIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB DEPORTIVO TRIDAN DANYSPORT

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
ABIKE TEAM

LOS BARRIALES TF24

TENERIFE BIKE POIN PIZZERIA ESPANOLA

C D ARISTA

C.D. RUNGOSAY
VEREDAS ATAURO
CLUB CICLISTA COFETE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
INDEPENDIENTE

CD B-SPORTY
VALLESECO TRAIL
CANELABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C. D. SPARTAM SPORT SHOP
COTRAINER

C. D. RUNGOSAY
INDEPENDIENTE
GRAJATEAM

CD B-SPORTY
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
PLATOCHICO

C.D. RUNGOSAY
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE

4:43:42,8
4:45:14,8
4:45:17,2
4:45:21,5
4:45:21,7
4:45:32,6
4:45:32,6
4:45:51,1
4:45:51,1
4:45:52,7
4:47:04,1
4:47:28,9
4:49:52,8
4:49:52,9
4:50:02,7
4:50:32,1
4:50:36,4
4:50:42,7
4:51:03,1
4:51:19,7
4:51:38,1
4:51:43,7
4:51:56,4
4:52:46,5
4:55:05,4
4:55:16,9
4:55:19,4
4:55:38,4
4:56:32,8
4:56:35,4
4:57:12,5
4:58:55,3
4:58:55,5

16.9 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.9 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.9 km/h
16.7 km/h
16.7 km/h
16.6 km/h
16.6 km/h
16.6 km/h
16.6 km/h
16.5 km/h
16.5 km/h
16.5 km/h
16.5 km/h
16.5 km/h
16.5 km/h
16.5 km/h
16.4 km/h
16.3 km/h
16.3 km/h
16.2 km/h
16.2 km/h
16.2 km/h
16.2 km/h
16.2 km/h
16.1 km/h
16.1 km/h

+2:30:04,2
+2:31:36,2
+2:31:38,6
+2:31:42,9
+2:31:43,1
+2:31:54,0
+2:31:54,0
+2:32:12,5
+2:32:12,5
+2:32:14,1
+2:33:25,5
+2:33:50,3
+2:36:14,2
+2:36:14,3
+2:36:24,1
+2:36:53,5
+2:36:57,8
+2:37:04,1
+2:37:24,5
+2:37:41,1
+2:37:59,5
+2:38:05,1
+2:38:17,8
+2:39:07,9
+2:41:26,8
+2:41:38,3
+2:41:40,8
+2:41:59,8
+2:42:54,2
+2:42:56,8
+2:43:33,9
+2:45:16,7
+2:45:16,9



560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

522
699
936
970
415
971
918
347
282
151
677
457
719
437
871
619
635
891
142
290
305
17
50
233
892
553
882
974
874
626
221
639
655

Moreno Vega, Echedey
Redondo Torres, Sergio
Padréon Medina, Antonio Del Cristo
Zurita Monzén, Miguel
Batista Garcia, Oscar

Acosta Méndez, Cristo
Hernandez Martin, Damian
Vega Montesdeoca, Ancor
Caballero Chavanel, Jesus
Negrin Sangines, Juana Teresa
Moreno Infante, Adrian
Esteban Martel, David
Santana Mentado, Oliver
Castellano Carrefio, Eulalio
Santana Ramos, Antonio Jose
Dominguez Falcén, Rayco

Gil Jorge, Alexis

Cedrés Fajardo, Jesus Israel
Mateo Almeida, Marta

De La Fe Guerra, Marcos
Gonzalez Sanabria, Yeray

Gil Alosno, Ezequiel

Alonso Suarez, Ruben
Herrera Diaz, Aaron

Chafino Sucino, Rafael

Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 60
Master 40
Master 60
Master 50
Master 30
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Elite

Master 30
Master 30
Master 50

Rodriguez De La Sierra Trujillo, Ricardo Master 40

Aguilar Pereyra, lldefonso
Rodriguez Mitchell, Robert
Sudrez Torres, José Agustin

Fiz, Stefano

Durango Garcia, David

Gonzalez Armas, Artemi Semidan
Jimenez Santana, Moises

Master 50
Master 60
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 40
Master 40

CLUB CICLISTA DORARIL MOYABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
COTRAINER

C.D. ECOSUB ATLANTICO
C.D.EL NORTE ES NUESTRO
C. D. RUNGOSAY

C.D. RUNGOSAY
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
LANZABIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

CD TERACHI
INDEPENDIENTE
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE

LA ROTONDA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
COTRAINER
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

100% BIKE

100% BIKE

PICACHOS TELDE
INDEPENDIENTE
DESCENDIN ACD
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
SAUSILLO CENTRO BIKE
CLUB CALIMA

BRIEL BIKES TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

100% BIKE

4:58:59,2
4:59:14,4
4:16:32,1
4:21:29,8
4:21:33,8
4:23:41,7
4:24:01,0
4:26:04,4
4:26:04,5
4:26:07,0
4:26:10,9
4:26:29,9
4:26:54,8
4:27:26,1
4:31:20,1
4:31:33,2
4:31:34,5
4:31:48,9
4:31:53,8
4:32:01,1
4:35:37,9
4:42:06,1
4:42:06,5
4:42:08,0
4:43:32,8

16.1 km/h
16.0 km/h
16.0 km/h
15.6 km/h
15.6 km/h
15.5 km/h
15.5 km/h
15.4 km/h
15.4 km/h
15.3 km/h
15.4 km/h
15.4 km/h
15.3 km/h
15.3 km/h
15.0 km/h
15.1 km/h
15.1 km/h
15.0 km/h
15.1 km/h
15.1 km/h
14.9 km/h
14.4 km/h
14.4 km/h
14.4 km/h
14.4 km/h

+2:45:20,6
+2:45:35,8
+1:58:47,0
+2:03:44,7
+2:03:48,7
+2:05:56,6
+2:06:15,9
+2:08:19,3
+2:08:19,4
+2:08:21,9
+2:08:25,8
+2:08:44,8
+2:09:09,7
+2:09:41,0
+2:13:35,0
+2:13:48,1
+2:13:49,4
+2:14:03,8
+2:14:08,7
+2:14:16,0
+2:17:52,8
+2:24:21,0
+2:24:21,4
+2:24:22,9
+2:25:47,7



DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

301
695
614
804
543
265
834
872
251
132
896
16
31
12
249
960
666
116
297
867
502
243

Gil Ramirez, Pablo

Perez Vives, Oscar Jesus

Diaz De Paz, Moises

Alvarez Medina, Jose Alberto
Quintana Ojeda, José Manuel
Santana Benitez, Javier
Gutiérrez, Octavio

Santana Rodriguez, José Antonio

Perez, Cristian

Kayed Murraweh, Nura
Del Castillo Ibafiez, Alfredo
Franquiz Brito, Fernando
Herrera Galvan, Gabriel
Sudrez Rodriguez, Jordan
Ortega Rivero, Madai
Villar Fleitas, Francisco
Martin Martin, Victor
Lépez Lopez, Rosa Delia
Galvan Jiménez, Miguel
Romero Picos, Ramdn Maria
Marrero Naranjo, Jose
Morante Cabrera, Victor

Master 30
Master 40
Master 40
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 30
Master 40
Master 50
Elite
Sub23
Elite
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 30
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
GRAJATEAM

BIKE TEAM PROJECT
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
BIKE TEAM PROJECT
BIKE TEAM PROJECT
SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE
CLUB TARAJAL BIKE
GRUNOVEL
RESENTIDOS AMVMC
INDEPENDIENTE

BIKE TEAM PROJECT
ARISTA

C.C PICONERA
INDEPENDIENTE
ACENTEJOBIKE

CD ARISTA

CC FULABIKE

C.D. COFETE

TOP TIME TEAM
CANELABIKE



Pos. Dorsal
1/2 Marathon
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

Nombre Categoria
1007 Vera De Ledn, Sub23
1061 Maceira Rodri Master 50
1148 De Oro Rodrig Master 40
1318 Perez Gonzale Master 30
1258 Vera Guerra, ] Master 40
1327 Rosario Medir Master 30
1361 Guerra Quintz Master 30
1238 Rodriguez Mo Master 40
1500 Acosta Guerrz Cadete
1313 Navarro Gueri Master 30
1355 Martin Gonza Elite

1173 Glz Santana, N Master 40
1283 Fragiel Vera, J Master 30
1346 Arbelo, Fran Elite

1236 Rodriguez Ma Master 40
1093 Schiavina, Ma Master 50
1166 Garcia Baldeé Master 40
1508 Perez Larena- Cadete
1268 Buttaci, Simor Master 30
1349 Falcon Melian Elite

1505 Gonzalez Cabi Cadete
1501 Betancor Lasc Cadete
1250 Torres De Gar Master 40
1358 Toribio Betant Elite

1366 Valdivia Mari, Master 40
1199 Marrero River Master 40
1247 Teixeira Barre Master 40
1058 Hierro Rodrigt Master 50
1108 Alberto Pérez, Master 40
1217 Padilla Suarez Master 40
1206 Melian Martir Master 40

Club Paso

INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D. MACEBIK Meta
C.T.CALIMA Meta
C.D. MD Meta
CC FULABIKE Meta
CD CHUCHAN Meta
BLUE POWER Meta
PROCICLY (RIL Meta
BLUE POWER Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
CLUB TARAJAI Meta
TRIYAIZA Meta
C. D. MAREA \ Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
C.D. TRIDAN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
PROCICLY (RIL Meta
AFILADOR C.C Meta
CLUB DEPORT Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
WILIER CANAI Meta
C.C. PENA BIK Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
FULABIKE Meta
CC FULABIKE Meta

Tiempo

1:38:25,4
1:38:58,3
1:40:20,9
1:41:50,6
1:41:52,0
1:42:16,6
1:42:19,9
1:43:34,9
1:45:32,9
1:46:44,1
1:48:21,3
1:48:25,9
1:48:26,4
1:48:26,8
1:48:28,0
1:49:02,6
1:49:28,6
1:49:34,0
1:49:59,7
1:50:07,2
1:50:08,2
1:50:29,9
1:50:30,0
1:50:30,6
1:50:39,0
1:50:42,3
1:51:32,4
1:51:34,6
1:52:19,5
1:52:21,0
1:52:33,3

Veloc.

27.4 km/h
27.3 km/h
26.9 km/h
26.5 km/h
26.5 km/h
26.4 km/h
26.4 km/h
26.0 km/h
25.5 km/h
25.3 km/h
249 km/h
249 km/h
249 km/h
249 km/h
25.1 km/h
24.7 km/h
24.6 km/h
24.6 km/h
24.6 km/h
24.5 km/h
24.5 km/h
24.5 km/h
24.4km/h
24.4km/h
24.4km/h
24.4km/h
24.2 km/h
24.3 km/h
24.0 km/h
24.1km/h
24.0 km/h

Dif.

+32,9
+1:55,5
+3:25,2
+3:26,6
+3:51,2
+3:54,5
+5:09,5
+7:07,5
+8:18,7
+9:55,9
+10:00,5
+10:01,0
+10:01,4
+10:02,6
+10:37,2
+11:03,2
+11:08,6
+11:34,3
+11:41,8
+11:42,8
+12:04,5
+12:04,6
+12:05,2
+12:13,6
+12:16,9
+13:07,0
+13:09,2
+13:54,1
+13:55,6
+14:07,9



32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st

42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st

52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st

62nd
63rd
64th

1316 Perez Brito, Er Master 30
1215 Nolasco Herre Master 40
1121 Baulde, Arturc Master 40
1317 Perez Correa, Master 30
1112 Alvarez Martit Master 40
1245 Tarela Miram¢Master 40
1296 Hernandez Al Master 30
1006 Sudrez Rodrig Sub23
1137 Castellano He Master 40
1311 Morales Cabre Master 30
1323 Rivera Gonzal Master 30
1174 Gomez Gonza Master 40
1297 Hernandez De Master 30
1185 Hernandez M Master 40
1356 Padilla Brito, | Elite

1221 Peiate Rodrig Master 40
1203 Martin Sanche Master 40
1170 Garcia Moseg Master 40
1161 Fernandez Loy Master 40
1054 Guerra Sudrez Master 50
1127 Brenlla Gonza Master 40
1237 Rodriguez Me Master 40
1226 Porto Alvarez, Master 40
1269 Cabrera Gonzi Master 30
1242 Scalvini, Willie Master 40
1107 Afonso Benite Master 40
1136 Casanova Vier Master 40
1306 Losada Garcia Master 30
1143 Curbelo Batist Master 40
1336 Valido Perez,  Master 30
1502 Espino Mendc Cadete
1253 Valdivia, Juan Master 40
1099 Tejera Bermui Master 50

INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB DEPORT Meta
CD COLUMBU Meta
ALPE BIKE Meta
LANZABIKE  Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
DROUTE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB DALERU Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CALIMA Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
CORRELUMES Meta
CORRELUMES Meta
CD COLUMBU Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
MAXOBIKE  Meta
CDFUERTETR/ Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CD COFETE  Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CCLOS VOLCE Meta

1:52:51,0
1:53:08,7
1:53:53,7
1:54:20,7
1:54:21,2
1:54:21,3
1:55:08,6
1:55:16,6
1:55:18,4
1:55:19,1
1:55:27,1
1:55:35,2
1:55:37,7
1:56:34,8
1:56:38,6
1:56:46,7
1:57:07,2
1:57:32,8
1:57:38,1
1:57:49,6
1:57:57,8
1:58:11,4
1:59:36,3
1:59:40,5
1:59:49,5
2:00:26,0
2:00:29,3
2:00:49,4
2:00:56,9
2:01:08,9
2:01:14,6
2:01:17,3
2:01:42,4

23.9km/h
24.0 km/h
23.7 km/h
23.6 km/h
23.6 km/h
23.6 km/h
23.5 km/h
23.6 km/h
23.6 km/h
23.6 km/h
23.4km/h
23.4km/h
23.4km/h
23.2 km/h
23.1km/h
23.3 km/h
23.0km/h
23.0km/h
22.9km/h
23.0km/h
23.0 km/h
22.8 km/h
22.6 km/h
22.6 km/h
22.5 km/h
22.4km/h
22.5 km/h
22.4km/h
22.4km/h
22.3 km/h
22.2 km/h
22.3 km/h
22.2 km/h

+14:25,6
+14:43,3
+15:28,3
+15:55,3
+15:55,8
+15:55,9
+16:43,2
+16:51,2
+16:53,0
+16:53,7
+17:01,7
+17:09,8
+17:12,3
+18:09,4
+18:13,2
+18:21,3
+18:41,8
+19:07,4
+19:12,7
+19:24,2
+19:32,4
+19:46,0
+21:10,9
+21:15,1
+21:24,1
+22:00,6
+22:03,9
+22:24,0
+22:31,5
+22:43,5
+22:49,2
+22:51,9
+23:17,0



65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79th
80th
81st
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th
91st
92nd
93rd
94th
95th
96th
97th

1223 Pérez De La Ci Master 40
1267 Betancor Gon Master 30
1187 Hernandez Ro Master 40
1341 Lantigua Batis Junior
1195 Lantigua Sanc Master 40
1080 Ramirez Ramc¢ Master 50
1113 Amador Umpi Master 40
1330 Santana Arma Master 30
1507 Montesdeoca Cadete
1509 Perez Perez, S Cadete
1116 Arencibia Vier Master 40
1200 Martin Diaz, JiMaster 40
1218 Parrilla Brito, . Master 40
1263 Alvarez Ferez, Master 30
1352 Hernandez Ra Elite

1333 Sosa Castellar Master 30
1214 Navaro Alonsc Master 40
1123 Benitez Santal Master 40
1293 Gonzalez Rodi Master 30
1274 Carrefio Gutie Master 30
1320 Quintana Lopt Master 30
1280 Fernandez Cui Master 30
1350 Fragiel Moseg Elite

1164 Gallego Barrel Master 40
1057 Hernandez M(Master 50
1020 Acuiia Machir Master 50
1158 Falero Cabreri Master 40
1001 Alonso Duran, Sub23
1038 Delgado Luis, Master 50
1002 Elvira Tejera, |Sub23
1343 Lujan Gonzale Junior
1176 Gonzale Estev Master 40
1328 Sanchez Arag( Master 30

INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
RIUTEAM Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
TARAJAL BIKE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
MOYABIKE  Meta
C.D. TELLOLIN Meta
BLUEPOWER Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB DEPORT Meta
C.D. COFETE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
TOP TIME TEA Meta
MACACO FIT Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CD TELLOLIN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB TARAJAI Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
TRIYAIZA Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
LA CUEVITA, C Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D TROTADU Meta

2:02:00,3
2:02:13,4
2:02:14,6
2:02:32,4
2:02:33,0
2:02:44,6
2:02:46,2
2:02:49,2
2:02:57,4
2:02:57,7
2:03:02,2
2:03:02,7
2:03:03,2
2:03:03,8
2:03:44,8
2:04:17,8
2:04:31,9
2:04:32,6
2:04:37,2
2:04:38,9
2:04:38,9
2:04:44,4
2:04:53,3
2:05:17,6
2:05:32,5
2:05:34,0
2:05:39,4
2:06:09,5
2:06:32,7
2:06:51,2
2:06:59,1
2:07:05,6
2:07:29,2

22.1km/h
22.1km/h
22.1km/h
22.0km/h
22.0km/h
22.1km/h
22.1km/h
21.9 km/h
21.9 km/h
22.0km/h
22.0km/h
21.9 km/h
21.9 km/h
22.0km/h
21.9 km/h
21.7 km/h
21.7 km/h
21.9 km/h
21.9 km/h
21.7 km/h
21.9 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.8 km/h
21.6 km/h
21.5 km/h
21.7 km/h
21.5 km/h
21.4km/h
21.4km/h
21.4km/h
21.3 km/h
21.2 km/h
21.3 km/h

+23:34,9
+23:48,0
+23:49,2
+24:07,0
+24:07,6
+24:19,2
+24:20,8
+24:23,8
+24:32,0
+24:32,3
+24:36,8
+24:37,3
+24:37,8
+24:38,4
+25:19,4
+25:52,4
+26:06,5
+26:07,2
+26:11,8
+26:13,5
+26:13,5
+26:19,0
+26:27,9
+26:52,2
+27:07,1
+27:08,6
+27:14,0
+27:44,1
+28:07,3
+28:25,8
+28:33,7
+28:40,2
+29:03,8



98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th
105th
106th
107th
108th
109th
110th
111th
112th
113th
114th
115th
116th
117th
118th
119th
120th
121st
122nd
123rd
124th
125th
126th
127th
128th
129th
130th

1042 Fernandez Exy Master 50
1153 Dorta Garcia, . Master 40
1251 Travieso Gom Master 40
1344 Sosa Nufiez, N\ Junior

1340 Jimenez Game Junior

1075 Nogueiras Jart Master 50
1024 Alfaro Arancik Master 50
1081 Ramos Valenc Master 50
1309 Monserrat Cal Master 30
1129 Cabrera Expos Master 40
1335 Sudrez Sarabi: Master 30
1114 Anton Arvelo, Master 40
1165 Garcia Alvare: Méaster 40
1307 Magalhaes VicMaster 30
1044 Garcia Gémez Master 50
1149 Deniz Grimon, Master 40
1186 Hernandez Ro Master 40
1089 Sanchis Herre Master 50
1125 Betancort Gor Master 40
1456 Rancel Rosillo Master 40
1067 Martinez Cabr Master 50
1244 Taibo Figuero: Master 40
1197 Lemes Rodrigi Master 40
1208 Mendoza Cmz Master 40
1155 Espinel Monte Master 40
1109 Alegria Cuélla Master 40
1175 Gémez Gonza Master 40
1243 Soto Marrufo, Master 40
1285 Garcia Adrian, Master 30
1365 Da Silva Roch: Master 40
1207 Méndez Marti Master 40
1439 Gonzalez Hier Master 40
1513 Alfaya Faro, A Master 40

A RELEVOS TE Meta
PLATOCHICO Meta
35600 Meta
CLUB TARAJAI Meta
CCGOMERA Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
ABIKE TEAM Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
MAXOBIKE  Meta
TARAJAL BIKE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D.TELLOLIN Meta
CCLOS VOLCE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
LORO PARQUI Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D.LAHAR Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.C. FULABIKE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
GRAJATEAM Meta
CLUB DEPORT Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta

2:07:33,7
2:07:41,0
2:07:42,1
2:07:48,5
2:08:02,4
2:08:23,3
2:08:33,3
2:08:47,0
2:08:48,3
2:09:07,6
2:09:12,2
2:09:12,8
2:09:13,2
2:09:24,7
2:09:26,1
2:09:29,5
2:09:29,5
2:09:31,8
2:09:45,3
2:09:56,6
2:10:19,2
2:10:23,9
2:10:25,9
2:10:26,4
2:10:29,4
2:10:56,5
2:10:57,6
2:11:26,0
2:11:31,6
2:11:36,7
2:11:59,1
2:12:02,6
2:12:02,8

21.2 km/h
21.2 km/h
21.1km/h
21.1km/h
21.1km/h
21.0 km/h
21.0 km/h
21.0 km/h
21.1km/h
21.0 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.9 km/h
21.0 km/h
21.0 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.9 km/h
21.0 km/h
21.0 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.7 km/h
20.9 km/h
20.8 km/h
20.8 km/h
20.7 km/h
20.6 km/h
20.6 km/h
20.6 km/h
20.5 km/h
20.5 km/h
20.4 km/h
20.5 km/h
20.6 km/h

+29:08,3
+29:15,6
+29:16,7
+29:23,1
+29:37,0
+29:57,9
+30:07,9
+30:21,6
+30:22,9
+30:42,2
+30:46,8
+30:47,4
+30:47,8
+30:59,3
+31:00,7
+31:04,1
+31:04,1
+31:06,4
+31:19,9
+31:31,2
+31:53,8
+31:58,5
+32:00,5
+32:01,0
+32:04,0
+32:31,1
+32:32,2
+33:00,6
+33:06,2
+33:11,3
+33:33,7
+33:37,2
+33:37,4



131st
132nd
133rd
134th
135th
136th
137th
138th
139th
140th
141st
142nd
143rd
144th
145th
146th
147th
148th
149th
150th
151st
152nd
153rd
154th
155th
156th
157th
158th
159th
160th
161st
162nd
163rd

1013 Garijo Muiioz, Master 60
1188 Hernandez Sa Master 40
1135 Carrero Espitii Master 40
1138 Castro Hernar Master 40
1249 Toro Chalarca Master 40
1156 Estevez Mane Master 40
1144 Curbelo Carre Master 40
1037 De Ledn Rodri Master 50
1512 Suarez Rodrig Cadete
1025 Alvarez Goiko Master 50
1446 Llabres Valent Master 40
1437 Garcia Saibert Master 40
1028 Arias Corrales Master 50
1270 Calero Martin Master 30
1085 Rodriguez San Master 50
1072 Mifio Terrancl Master 50
1308 Martin Santar Master 30
1271 Cano Ferrera, Master 30
1031 Berraquero C: Master 50
1106 Vifioly Dorta, . Master 50
1053 Guadalupe Ga Master 50
1459 Rodriuez Borit Master 40
1487 Artigas Ojeda, Elite

1471 Lammel Marr¢ Master 30
1126 Borges Moral¢ Master 40
1201 Martin Garces Master 40
1360 Marshall, Clift Master 40
1224 Pérez Hauerbt Master 40
1074 Naranjo Cand: Mdster 50
1124 Betancor Mes Master 40
1256 Velazquez De Master 40
1092 Santana Sudre Master 50
1261 Afonso Rodrig Master 30

INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CCLOS VOLCE Meta
CLUB TARAJAI Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C. C. COFETE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
BLUEPOWER Meta
CLUB TARAJAI Meta
TARAJAL BIKE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
C.D TROTADU Meta
CLUB TARAJAI Meta
VADEBICIS  Meta
DALERUEDA Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CCGOMERA Meta

2:12:09,6
2:12:28,9
2:12:41,1
2:12:51,9
2:12:53,3
2:12:54,1
2:12:55,6
2:13:15,9
2:13:27,0
2:13:27,7
2:13:28,0
2:13:38,8
2:13:41,4
2:13:51,3
2:13:53,1
2:13:53,6
2:14:02,2
2:14:27,4
2:14:27,8
2:14:36,0
2:14:49,0
2:14:49,0
2:14:49,2
2:15:27,2
2:15:29,9
2:15:35,5
2:15:54,1
2:16:06,2
2:16:20,4
2:16:30,9
2:16:31,2
2:16:34,2
2:16:34,4

20.4 km/h
20.4 km/h
20.4 km/h
20.4 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.3 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.5 km/h
20.5 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.4 km/h
20.4 km/h
20.2 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.1 km/h
20.0 km/h
19.9 km/h
20.0 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.8 km/h

+33:44,2
+34:03,5
+34:15,7
+34:26,5
+34:27,9
+34:28,7
+34:30,2
+34:50,5
+35:01,6
+35:02,3
+35:02,6
+35:13,4
+35:16,0
+35:25,9
+35:27,7
+35:28,2
+35:36,8
+36:02,0
+36:02,4
+36:10,6
+36:23,6
+36:23,6
+36:23,8
+37:01,8
+37:04,5
+37:10,1
+37:28,7
+37:40,8
+37:55,0
+38:05,5
+38:05,8
+38:08,8
+38:09,0



164th
165th
166th
167th
168th
169th
170th
171st
172nd
173rd
174th
175th
176th
177th
178th
179th
180th
181st
182nd
183rd
184th
185th
186th
187th
188th
189th
190th
191st
192nd
193rd
194th
195th
196th

1402 Betancor Rive Master 50
1294 Gutierrez Heri Master 30
1421 Alonso Perez, Master 40
1457 Rodriguez Per Master 40
1246 Tavio Morales Master 40
1016 Hernandez M Master 60
1122 Baute Farifa, Master 40
1279 Fajardo Moral Master 30
1010 Caballero Diaz Master 60
1275 Cerdefia De A Master 30
1482 Rosendo Villai Master 30
1469 Guirado Tejer. Master 30
1231 Rivero Ramire Master 40
1314 Padrén Rodrig Master 30
1167 Garcia Fajardc Master 40
1281 Fernandez Mz Master 30
1090 Santana Alme Master 50
1033 Cabrera Rodri Master 50
1210 Montesdeoca Master 40
1273 Carrefio Gueri Master 30
1097 Suarez Ruiz, Jt Master 50
1234 Rodriguez Esq Master 40
1003 Gonzalez Pére Sub23
1052 Gonzalez Rodi Master 50
1141 Cruz Domingu Master 40
1142 Curbelo Batis Master 40
1504 Gomez Guerr: Cadete
1005 Suarez Rodrig Sub23
1485 Tavio Cedres, Master 30
1196 Leiras Yafiez, | Master 40
1255 Vega Medina, Master 40
1152 Diaz Martel, A Master 40
1497 Soto Cabrera, Elite

C.C. FULABIKE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
TRIYAIZA Meta
PLATOCHICO Meta
TRIPTO Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
VEREDAS ATA Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST# Meta
C.D. FUNCTIO Meta
CD TELLOLIN Meta
AMASVIENTO Meta
CD NONADAN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
MACHETE BIK Meta
CLUB TARAJAI Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
HTT Meta
C.C LOS VOLC, Meta
CC LOS VOLCA Meta
C.C. FULABIKE Meta

2:16:48,4
2:16:50,8
2:17:03,9
2:17:06,3
2:17:33,3
2:17:40,3
2:17:42,6
2:17:43,9
2:17:44,9
2:17:49,9
2:18:06,6
2:18:06,6
2:18:18,2
2:18:18,8
2:18:19,0
2:18:21,2
2:18:28,7
2:18:34,0
2:18:40,7
2:18:45,1
2:18:52,6
2:19:12,1
2:19:19,1
2:19:19,1
2:19:21,9
2:19:41,1
2:19:47,0
2:19:50,1
2:19:52,2
2:20:28,7
2:20:37,2
2:20:37,3
2:20:39,2

19.8 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.7 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.7 km/h
19.7 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.9 km/h
19.8 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.7 km/h
19.5 km/h
19.6 km/h
19.4 km/h
19.4 km/h
19.4 km/h
19.5 km/h
19.4 km/h
19.3 km/h
19.3 km/h
19.3 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.3 km/h

+38:23,0
+38:25,4
+38:38,5
+38:40,9
+39:07,9
+39:14,9
+39:17,2
+39:18,5
+39:19,5
+39:24,5
+39:41,2
+39:41,2
+39:52,8
+39:53,4
+39:53,6
+39:55,8
+40:03,3
+40:08,6
+40:15,3
+40:19,7
+40:27,2
+40:46,7
+40:53,7
+40:53,7
+40:56,5
+41:15,7
+41:21,6
+41:24,7
+41:26,8
+42:03,3
+42:11,8
+42:11,9
+42:13,8



197th
198th
199th
200th
201st
202nd
203rd
204th
205th
206th
207th
208th
209th
210th
211th
212th
213th
214th
215th
216th
217th
218th
219th
220th
221st
222nd
223rd
224th
225th
226th
227th
228th
229th

1489 Martin Meliar Elite

1041 Dominguez Pz Master 50
1193 Jimenez Ramc Master 40
1438 Garcia Sanma Master 40
1064 Martel Ojeda, Master 50
1348 Diaz Pérez, FriElite

1177 Gonzalez Mac Master 40
1147 De Leon Pere:z Master 40
1150 Diaz Andrés, £ Master 40
1004 Guerra Lépez, Sub23
1342 Linares Suare: Junior
1227 Quintero Card Master 40
1159 Fernandez Cal Master 40
1511 Rodriguez Sos Cadete
1463 Bojar, Paulina Master 30
1461 Alamo Sanche Master 30
1479 Pujadas Andre Master 30
1418 Zini, Laura Master 50
1310 Monserrat Cal Master 30
1476 Morales Curbt Master 30
1070 Melian Santar Master 50
1409 Melian Farras, Master 50
1115 Arencibia Quii Master 40
1467 Fajardo Juncki Mdster 30
1454 Ramirez Betar Master 40
1036 Cantero, Jose Master 50
1087 Romero Ques. Master 50
1254 Vega Batista, ' Master 40
1232 Rivero Santan Master 40
1233 Rodriguez Alo Master 40
1478 Pérez Rodrigu Master 30
1354 Martel Hernar Elite

1082 Raquiar AlmacMaster 50

INDEPENDIEN Meta
CB 35600 Meta
CCGOMERA Meta
CLUB DEPORT Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
AUTOBUSES N Meta
35.600 Meta
HARIA TRAIL TMeta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
DALERUEDA Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
DORATIL MOY Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CD TROTADUI Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D EL NORTE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CM ELJABLE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
PLATOCHICO Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
100% BIKE ~ Meta
TRIYAIZA Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
TIRUSAMAT Meta
C.D. TIRUSAM Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D. TELLOLIN Meta

2:20:42,8
2:20:42,8
2:20:57,3
2:21:09,5
2:21:17,0
2:21:34,5
2:21:56,6
2:21:56,7
2:21:56,8
2:22:16,8
2:22:34,8
2:22:42,3
2:22:43,4
2:22:43,5
2:23:02,2
2:23:25,3
2:23:25,9
2:23:39,2
2:23:48,7
2:24:34,0
2:24:34,4
2:24:37,3
2:24:52,3
2:25:19,5
2:25:19,7
2:25:23,6
2:25:32,3
2:25:42,0
2:25:48,5
2:25:52,7
2:25:52,7
2:25:57,5
2:26:20,3

19.2 km/h
19.3 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.1 km/h
19.2 km/h
19.1 km/h
19.0 km/h
19.0 km/h
19.0 km/h
19.0 km/h
19.1 km/h
19.0 km/h
19.0 km/h
18.9 km/h
19.0 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.9 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.6 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.6 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.5 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.5 km/h
18.5 km/h
18.7 km/h
18.5 km/h

+42:17,4
+42:17,4
+42:31,9
+42:44,1
+42:51,6
+43:09,1
+43:31,2
+43:31,3
+43:31,4
+43:51,4
+44:09,4
+44:16,9
+44:18,0
+44:18,1
+44:36,8
+44:59,9
+45:00,5
+45:13,8
+45:23,3
+46:08,6
+46:09,0
+46:11,9
+46:26,9
+46:54,1
+46:54,3
+46:58,2
+47:06,9
+47:16,6
+47:23,1
+47:27,3
+47:27,3
+47:32,1
+47:54,9



230th
231st
232nd
233rd
234th
235th
236th
237th
238th
239th
240th
241st
242nd
243rd
244th
245th
246th
247th
248th
249th
250th
251st
252nd
253rd
254th
255th
256th
257th
258th
259th
260th
261st
262nd

1018 Santana Castil Master 60
1405 De Ledn Mart Master 50
1071 Melian Santar Master 50
1506 Martin Aguiar Cadete
1178 Guerra Fores, Master 40
1423 Betancort, Glc Master 40
1266 Bermudez Sm Master 30
1339 Hernandez Gu Junior
1332 Santana Noda Master 30
1286 Garcia Brito, ] Master 30
1180 Hernandez Be Master 40
1444 Henriquez Sar Master 40
1220 Pena Gordillo, Master 40
1303 Hernandez Ro Master 30
1017 Ramirez Perdc Master 60
1462 Betancort Ala Master 30
1481 Rosa Lopez, vV Master 30
1466 Cruz Arencibi: Master 30
1452 Pérez Pérez, N Master 40
1021 Alaydn Cabrer Master 50
1458 Rodriguez San Master 40
1032 Cabeza Guerri Master 50
1066 Martin Ruiz, E Master 50
1190 Herrefio, Jesu Master 40
1514 Suarez Mejias Master 50
1046 Gil Montoro, | Master 50
1086 Rojas lzquierd Master 50
1194 Jorge Rodrigu Master 40
1154 Duarte Rodrig Master 40
1493 Ramirez Roba Elite

1163 Fernandez Sej Master 40
1416 Rodriguez Ma Master 50
1264 Bacallado, Nai Master 30

INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
ABIKE TEAM Meta
CCLOS VOLCE Meta
C.CLOS VOLC, Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
BLUE POWER Meta
BLUE POWER Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
C.D. LATITUD Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
LANZARRUNIIM Meta
CD TERACHI Meta
PLATOCHICO Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D TROTADU Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CCLOS VOLCE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
PLATOCHICO Meta
CLUB TARAJAI Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta

2:26:28,2
2:26:35,3
2:27:21,0
2:27:22,6
2:27:26,0
2:27:26,0
2:28:22,2
2:28:22,3
2:29:21,9
2:29:42,4
2:29:52,7
2:29:52,7
2:29:53,8
2:30:28,5
2:30:30,3
2:30:30,9
2:30:36,1
2:30:36,9
2:30:37,0
2:30:40,0
2:31:04,6
2:31:09,3
2:32:03,3
2:32:24,9
2:32:28,2
2:32:37,0
2:32:53,2
2:32:59,0
2:33:07,7
2:33:43,2
2:33:50,2
2:33:54,0
2:34:08,9

18.5 km/h
18.6 km/h
18.5 km/h
18.4 km/h
18.3 km/h
18.3 km/h
18.3 km/h
18.2 km/h
18.1 km/h
18.1 km/h
18.1 km/h
18.1 km/h
18.0 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.9 km/h
18.1 km/h
18.1 km/h
17.9 km/h
18.0 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.8 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.9 km/h
17.7 km/h
17.7 km/h
17.8 km/h
17.6 km/h
17.6 km/h
17.6 km/h
17.6 km/h

+48:02,8
+48:09,9
+48:55,6
+48:57,2
+49:00,6
+49:00,6
+49:56,8
+49:56,9
+50:56,5
+51:17,0
+51:27,3
+51:27,3
+51:28,4
+52:03,1
+52:04,9
+52:05,5
+52:10,7
+52:11,5
+52:11,6
+52:14,6
+52:39,2
+52:43,9
+53:37,9
+53:59,5
+54:02,8
+54:11,6
+54:27,8
+54:33,6
+54:42,3
+55:17,8
+55:24,8
+55:28,6
+55:43,5



263rd
264th
265th
266th
267th
268th
269th
270th
271st
272nd
273rd
274th
275th
276th
277th
278th
279th
280th
281st
282nd
283rd
284th
285th
286th
287th
288th
289th
290th
291st
292nd
293rd
294th
295th

1172 Gil Cabrera, IV Master 40
1434 Floriano Lagur Master 40
1427 Carnés Pineirc Master 40
1298 Hernandez Ga Master 30
1449 Melis, Donelle Master 40
1419 Afonso Davila Master 40
1417 Villa Rosa, Beg Master 50
1040 Dominguez M Master 50
1030 Benitez Santal Master 50
1401 Benitez Benite Master 50
1211 Morales Lozar Master 40
1023 Aleman Santa Master 50
1011 Castro Herndar Master 60
1050 Gonzalez Gon Master 50
1184 Hernandez Mi Master 40
1055 Guerrero Aroc Master 50
1470 Hernandez Gil Master 30
1259 Vera Perez, AcMaster 40
1043 Fontanilla Oln Master 50
1145 De Armas Rod Master 40
1009 Armas Rodrigi Master 60
1102 Urdiales Jimer Master 50
1083 Rey Perez, Fra Master 50
1484 Sosa Medina, Master 30
1331 Santana Marti Master 30
1334 Sosa Diaz, Ray Master 30
1034 Cabrera Viera, Master 50
1474 Mederos Jorg Master 30
1431 Del Pino Gutie Master 40
1248 Toro Alcaide, . Master 40
1400 Ramirez Biglel Master 60
1051 Gonzalez Gon Master 50
1451 Perez Perez, A Master 40

MAXOBIKE  Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
LARHARBIKE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
MACHETE TR/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
LA ROTONDA Meta
A RELEVOS TE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
MTB EL ALJIBE Meta
MTB EL ALJIBE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
DORATIL MOY Meta
DORATIL MOY Meta
LANZABIKE  Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB CICLIST/ Meta
CLUB TARAJAI Meta
CLUB DEPORT Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D EL NORTE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D.TELLOLIN Meta

2:34:15,2
2:34:16,7
2:34:16,8
2:34:23,0
2:34:23,0
2:34:43,8
2:34:45,2
2:35:00,8
2:35:00,9
2:35:26,4
2:35:29,2
2:36:13,2
2:36:24,3
2:36:34,6
2:36:43,1
2:36:53,3
2:37:20,6
2:37:57,1
2:39:01,9
2:39:20,3
2:39:20,4
2:39:47,2
2:40:00,6
2:40:00,8
2:40:13,8
2:40:31,6
2:40:40,2
2:40:56,3
2:41:01,7
2:41:17,5
2:41:56,8
2:41:58,0
2:42:07,0

17.5 km/h
17.5 km/h
17.5 km/h
17.5 km/h
17.6 km/h
17.6 km/h
17.5 km/h
17.6 km/h
17.6 km/h
17.4 km/h
17.5 km/h
17.4 km/h
17.2 km/h
17.3 km/h
17.3 km/h
17.3 km/h
17.2 km/h
17.1 km/h
17.2 km/h
17.1 km/h
17.1 km/h
17.0 km/h
17.0 km/h
17.0 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.9 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.9 km/h
16.6 km/h
16.8 km/h
16.6 km/h

+55:49,8
+55:51,3
+55:51,4
+55:57,6
+55:57,6
+56:18,4
+56:19,8
+56:35,4
+56:35,5
+57:01,0
+57:03,8
+57:47,8
+57:58,9
+58:09,2
+58:17,7
+58:27,9
+58:55,2
+59:31,7
+1:00:36,5
+1:00:54,9
+1:00:55,0
+1:01:21,8
+1:01:35,2
+1:01:35,4
+1:01:48,4
+1:02:06,2
+1:02:14,8
+1:02:30,9
+1:02:36,3
+1:02:52,1
+1:03:31,4
+1:03:32,6
+1:03:41,6



296th
297th
298th
299th
300th
301st
302nd
303rd
304th
305th
306th
307th
308th
309th
310th
311th
312th
313th
314th
315th
316th
317th
318th
319th
320th
321st
322nd
323rd
324th
325th
326th
327th
328th

1091 Santana Sanct Master 50
1022 Alemdn Sanch Master 50
1029 Baez Garcia, A Master 50
1414 Quevedo Tole Master 50
1312 Naranjo Baez, Master 30
1182 Hernandez He Master 40
1282 Fernandez Zar Master 30
1329 Sanchez Gonz Master 30
1110 Almeida Rodri Master 40
1060 Linares Guerr: Master 50
1353 Magalh3es Vi Elite

1077 Padilla Robain Master 50
1473 Martinez Espii Master 30
1510 Suarez Oliverc Cadete
1287 Garcia De Leo Master 30
1209 Miranda Siver Master 40
1319 Petrone, Dieg Master 30
1291 Garcia Spinolz Master 30
1171 Garcia Tacoro Master 40
1132 Cabrera Velaz Master 40
1047 Gémez Géme; Master 50
1465 Charlin Oubii. Master 30
1425 Brome AbarzL Master 40
1415 Reynes Mora, Master 50
1284 Franquis De Lt Master 30
1202 Martin Rodrig Master 40
1140 Cortijo De La I Master 40
1101 Travieso Diaz, Master 50
1455 Ramirez Ramc¢ Master 40
1079 Puertas Molin Master 50
1337 Velazquez Roc Master 30
1257 Velazquez Me Master 40
1443 Hasegawa For Master 40

INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
TAMADABA B Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
TARAJAL BIKE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D. TIRUSAM Meta
CCFULABIKE Meta
C.D.TELLOLIN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
GRAN TARAJA Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CCGOMERA Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB DEPORT Meta
C.D. LATITUD Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D EL NORTE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta

2:42:37,8
2:43:24,9
2:44:22,8
2:44:26,7
2:44:57,8
2:45:03,0
2:45:03,9
2:45:04,0
2:45:05,2
2:45:17,6
2:46:12,8
2:46:22,8
2:47:56,2
2:48:10,0
2:48:13,1
2:48:58,3
2:49:49,5
2:50:03,5
2:50:03,9
2:50:21,0
2:51:27,3
2:51:55,6
2:51:55,6
2:52:46,8
2:53:12,8
2:53:47,8
2:53:48,4
2:54:44,6
2:54:57,2
2:55:20,9
2:55:30,8
2:55:30,8
2:55:42,5

16.6 km/h
16.6 km/h
16.5 km/h
16.4 km/h
16.5 km/h
16.4 km/h
16.4 km/h
16.5 km/h
16.4 km/h
16.4 km/h
16.3 km/h
16.3 km/h
16.1 km/h
16.1 km/h
16.1 km/h
16.0 km/h
15.9 km/h
15.9 km/h
15.9 km/h
16.0 km/h
15.8 km/h
15.7 km/h
15.8 km/h
15.8 km/h
15.6 km/h
15.6 km/h
15.6 km/h
15.4 km/h
15.4 km/h
15.5 km/h
15.5 km/h
15.5 km/h
15.5 km/h

+1:04:12,4
+1:04:59,5
+1:05:57,4
+1:06:01,3
+1:06:32,4
+1:06:37,6
+1:06:38,5
+1:06:38,6
+1:06:39,8
+1:06:52,2
+1:07:47,4
+1:07:57,4
+1:09:30,8
+1:09:44,6
+1:09:47,7
+1:10:32,9
+1:11:24,1
+1:11:38,1
+1:11:38,5
+1:11:55,6
+1:13:01,9
+1:13:30,2
+1:13:30,2
+1:14:21,4
+1:14:47,4
+1:15:22,4
+1:15:23,0
+1:16:19,2
+1:16:31,8
+1:16:55,5
+1:17:05,4
+1:17:05,4
+1:17:17,1



329th
330th
331st
332nd
333rd
334th
335th
336th
337th
338th
339th
340th
341st
342nd
343rd
344th
345th
346th
347th
348th
349th
350th
351st
352nd
353rd
354th
355th
356th
357th
358th
359th
360th
361st

1426 Cabrera Gil, Ri Master 40
1048 Gomez Gonza Master 50
1262 Aleman Ramir Master 30
1035 Calero Fernan Master 50
1160 Fernandez Exy Master 40
1363 Fernandez Ori Master 40
1068 Martinez Herr Master 50
1428 Cenci, Raffael: Master 40
1406 Fajardo, Ana Master 50
1026 Alzola Perez, ( Master 50
1134 Calle Perez, Se Master 40
1012 Garcia Ruiz, Ri Master 60
1364 Barrameda Ol Master 50
1078 Pérez Marrerc Master 50
1495 Saavedra De \ Elite

1088 Ruiz Santana, Master 50
1014 Gonzalez Acos Master 60
1095 Sosa Garcia, F Master 50
1169 Garcia Lentisc Master 40
1103 Vega Vega, Jo Master 50
1131 Cabrera More Master 40
1065 Martin Rodrig Master 50
1494 Reyes Reyes, | Elite

1429 Cervilla Perez, Master 40
1424 Bianchini, Pao Master 40
1488 Lépez Marque Elite

1276 Cervilla Pérez, Master 30
1225 Perez Rodrigu Master 40
1460 Santana Nava Master 40
1475 Montesdeoca Master 30
1420 Alonso, Lisi  Master 40
1445 Hernandoren: Master 40
1413 Perez Perez, N Master 50

PROCICLY (RIL Meta
C.D EL NORTE Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
EL NORTE ES I' Meta
CCCOFETE  Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CAI CADR TRA Meta
LA ROTONDA Meta
C.D. RUNGOS, Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CICLO CLUB D Meta
CD ECOSUB A Meta
C.D. TROTADL Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
BEATTRAININt Meta
100% BIKE ~ Meta
100% BIKE ~ Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta

2:56:16,1
2:56:20,0
2:56:22,8
2:56:23,1
2:59:17,3
2:59:19,1
3:00:26,8
3:00:41,4
3:00:43,7
3:01:21,6
3:03:26,8
3:04:13,7
3:05:00,5
3:08:39,0
3:08:39,2
3:10:27,8
3:10:27,9
3:11:18,2
3:11:19,2
3:11:59,5
3:11:59,7
3:13:22,0
3:18:13,0
3:18:40,1
3:18:40,1
3:18:40,2
3:18:40,3
3:18:40,4
3:20:28,9
3:20:36,0
3:20:36,0
3:22:37,2
3:23:52,9

15.3 km/h
15.4 km/h
15.4 km/h
15.4 km/h
15.1 km/h
15.2 km/h
15.1 km/h
15.1 km/h
15.1 km/h
14.9 km/h
14.8 km/h
14.7 km/h
14.6 km/h
14.4 km/h
14.4 km/h
14.2 km/h
14.2 km/h
14.1 km/h
14.1 km/h
14.2 km/h
14.2 km/h
14.0 km/h
13.7 km/h
13.6 km/h
13.6 km/h
13.6 km/h
13.6 km/h
13.6 km/h
13.5 km/h
13.5 km/h
13.5 km/h
13.3 km/h
13.3 km/h

+1:17:50,7
+1:17:54,6
+1:17:57,4
+1:17:57,7
+1:20:51,9
+1:20:53,7
+1:22:01,4
+1:22:16,0
+1:22:18,3
+1:22:56,2
+1:25:01,4
+1:25:48,3
+1:26:35,1
+1:30:13,6
+1:30:13,8
+1:32:02,4
+1:32:02,5
+1:32:52,8
+1:32:53,8
+1:33:34,1
+1:33:34,3
+1:34:56,6
+1:39:47,6
+1:40:14,7
+1:40:14,7
+1:40:14,8
+1:40:14,9
+1:40:15,0
+1:42:03,5
+1:42:10,6
+1:42:10,6
+1:44:11,8
+1:45:27,5



362nd
363rd
364th
365th
366th
367th
368th
369th
370th
371st
372nd
373rd
374th
375th
376th
377th
378th
379th
380th
381st

1213 Moseguez Hel Master 40
1403 Cabrera Abret Master 50
1039 Diaz Santana, Master 50
1492 Ocampo, Ana Elite

1157 Falcén Muioz Master 40
1015 Gonzalez Belti Master 60
1422 Arencibia San' Master 40
1045 Garcia Roque, Master 50
1442 Gonzalez SegL Master 40
1404 Cabrera Leal, | Master 50
1408 Gonzalez Gon Master 50
1441 Gonzalez Sant Master 40
1410 Monzdn Alvar Master 50
1189 Hernandez Te Master 40
1453 Quintana Mar Master 40
1105 Viera Aleman, Master 50
1069 Medina Artile: Master 50
1440 Gonzalez Meji Master 40
1104 Velazquez Per Master 50
1084 Rodriguez Log Master 50

CLUB TARAJAI Meta
C. D. RUNGOS Meta
C.D. RUNGOS, Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
MACACOFITTI Meta
MACACOFITTI Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
CLUB DEPORT Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D. ECOSUB s Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
INDEPENDIEN Meta
C.D. ECOSUB s Meta

3:24:58,6
3:28:44,6
3:28:45,8
3:35:07,9
3:39:49,0
3:40:52,3
3:45:57,1
3:45:57,2
3:47:50,8
3:50:26,7
3:51:02,4
3:56:49,5
4:03:17,2
4:04:17,0
4:04:18,1
4:07:16,3
4:11:44,7
4:44:07,4
4:56:27,3
4:56:27,5

13.1 km/h
12.9 km/h
12.9 km/h
12.5 km/h
12.3 km/h
12.2 km/h
12.0 km/h
12.0 km/h
11.9 km/h
11.8 km/h
11.7 km/h
11.4 km/h
11.1 km/h
11.1 km/h
11.1 km/h
11.0 km/h
10.8 km/h
9.5 km/h

9.1 km/h

9.1 km/h

+1:46:33,2
+1:50:19,2
+1:50:20,4
+1:56:42,5
+2:01:23,6
+2:02:26,9
+2:07:31,7
+2:07:31,8
+2:09:25,4
+2:12:01,3
+2:12:37,0
+2:18:24,1
+2:24:51,8
+2:25:51,6
+2:25:52,7
+2:28:50,9
+2:33:19,3
+3:05:42,0
+3:18:01,9
+3:18:02,1
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